glarate: the overall quality of life in Springville

Cumulative
Frequency Percent | Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 extremely poor 1 A A A
2 very poor 1 A A 2
3 poor 9 .8 .8 1.0
4 just average 114 10.4 10.4 11.4
5 good 317 28.8 28.8 40.2
6 very good 534 48.5 48.6 88.8
7 extremely good 123 11.2 11.2 100.0
Total 1099 99.8 100.0
Missing 9 2 2
Total 1101 100.0
glb rate: the overall quality of your neighborhood
Cumulative
Frequency Percent | Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 extremely poor 3 3 3 3
2 very poor 8 7 7 1.0
3 poor 54 4.9 5.0 6.0
4 just average 153 13.9 14.0 20.0
5 good 286 26.0 26.2 46.2
6 very good 393 35.7 36.1 82.3
7 extremely good 193 175 17.7 100.0
Total 1090 99.0 100.0
Missing 9 11 1.0
Total 1101 100.0
glc rate: Springville as a place to raise young children
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 extremely poor 4 4 4 4
2 very poor 3 3 3 7
3 poor 19 1.7 1.8 24
4 just average 122 111 114 13.8
5 good 315 28.6 29.4 43.2
6 very good 461 41.9 43.0 86.1
7 extremely good 149 135 13.9 100.0
Total 1073 97.5 100.0
Missing 9 28 25
Total 1101 100.0
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gld rate: Springville as a place to raise teenagers

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 extremely poor 13 1.2 1.2 1.2
2 very poor 20 1.8 1.9 3.1
3 poor 81 7.4 7.6 10.7
4 just average 202 18.3 19.0 29.7
5 good 339 30.8 31.8 61.5
6 very good 324 294 30.4 91.9
7 extremely good 86 7.8 8.1 100.0
Total 1065 96.7 100.0
Missing 9 36 3.3
Total 1101 100.0
gle rate: Springville as a place to retire
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 extremely poor 6 5 .6 .6
2 very poor 9 .8 .8 1.4
3 poor 43 3.9 4.0 5.4
4 just average 215 19.5 19.9 25.3
5 good 263 23.9 24.4 49.7
6 very good 391 35.5 36.2 85.9
7 extremely good 152 13.8 14.1 100.0
Total 1079 98.0 100.0
Missing 9 22 2.0
Total 1101 100.0
g2a rate: the overall appearance of the city
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 extremely poor 2 2 2 2
2 very poor 3 3 3 5
3 poor 29 2.6 2.6 3.1
4 just average 173 15.7 15.8 18.9
5 good 441 40.1 40.2 59.1
6 very good 392 35.6 35.8 94.9
7 extremely good 56 5.1 5.1 100.0
Total 1096 99.5 100.0
Missing 9 5 5
Total 1101 100.0
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g2b rate: the quality of K-12 schools in Springville

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 extremely poor 2 2 2 2
2 very poor 6 5 .6 .8
3 poor 28 25 2.7 3.5
4 just average 247 224 24.2 27.7
5 good 370 33.6 36.2 64.0
6 very good 304 27.6 29.8 93.7
7 extremely good 64 5.8 6.3 100.0
Total 1021 92.7 100.0
Missing 9 80 7.3
Total 1101 100.0
g2c rate: opportunities for leisure time activities
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 extremely poor 28 25 2.6 2.6
2 very poor 36 3.3 3.3 5.9
3 poor 174 15.8 16.1 22.0
4 just average 349 31.7 32.2 54.2
5 good 292 26.5 27.0 81.2
6 very good 160 145 14.8 95.9
7 extremely good 44 4.0 4.1 100.0
Total 1083 98.4 100.0
Missing 9 18 1.6
Total 1101 100.0
g2d rate: shopping opportunities
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 extremely poor 34 3.1 3.1 3.1
2 very poor 90 8.2 8.2 11.3
3 poor 302 27.4 27.6 39.0
4 just average 376 34.2 34.4 73.4
5 good 203 18.4 18.6 91.9
6 very good 72 6.5 6.6 98.5
7 extremely good 16 15 15 100.0
Total 1093 99.3 100.0
Missing 9 8 7
Total 1101 100.0
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g2e rate: recreational opportunities

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 extremely poor 33 3.0 3.0 3.0
2 very poor 56 51 5.2 8.2
3 poor 205 18.6 18.9 27.2
4 just average 340 30.9 31.4 58.6
5 good 286 26.0 26.4 85.0
6 very good 132 12.0 12.2 97.2
7 extremely good 30 2.7 2.8 100.0
Total 1082 98.3 100.0
Missing 9 19 1.7
Total 1101 100.0
g2f rate: opportunities to attend cultural activities
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 extremely poor 8 7 7 7
2 very poor 17 15 1.6 2.3
3 poor 99 9.0 9.1 115
4 just average 279 25.3 25.8 37.2
5 good 382 34.7 35.3 72.6
6 very good 246 22.3 22.7 95.3
7 extremely good 51 4.6 4.7 100.0
Total 1082 98.3 100.0
Missing 9 19 1.7
Total 1101 100.0
(29 rate: access to high speed internet service
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 extremely poor 28 25 2.7 2.7
2 very poor 36 3.3 3.4 6.1
3 poor 101 9.2 9.6 15.7
4 just average 247 22.4 23.5 39.2
5 good 289 26.2 275 66.7
6 very good 286 26.0 27.2 93.9
7 extremely good 64 5.8 6.1 100.0
Total 1051 95.5 100.0
Missing 9 50 45
Total 1101 100.0

Page 4



g2h rate: the quality of city parks

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 extremely poor 5 5 5 5
2 very poor 18 1.6 1.6 2.1
3 poor 49 4.5 4.5 6.6
4 just average 227 20.6 20.7 27.3
5 good 360 32.7 32.9 60.2
6 very good 353 32.1 32.2 92.4
7 extremely good 83 7.5 7.6 100.0
Total 1095 99.5 100.0
Missing 9 6 5
Total 1101 100.0
g3afeel: violent crimes
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 extremely unsafe 6 5 5 5
2 very unsafe 8 7 7 1.3
3 somewhat unsafe 45 4.1 4.1 5.4
4 neither safe or unsafe 87 7.9 7.9 13.3
5 somewhat safe 316 28.7 28.8 42.2
6 very safe 534 48.5 48.7 90.9
7 extremely safe 100 9.1 9.1 100.0
Total 1096 99.5 100.0
Missing 9 5 5
Total 1101 100.0
q3b feel: property crimes
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 extremely unsafe 13 1.2 1.2 1.2
2 very unsafe 38 3.5 3.5 4.7
3 somewhat unsafe 144 13.1 13.2 17.8
4 neither safe or unsafe 140 12.7 12.8 30.6
5 somewhat safe 436 39.6 39.9 70.5
6 very safe 291 26.4 26.6 97.2
7 extremely safe 31 2.8 2.8 100.0
Total 1093 99.3 100.0
Missing 9 8 7
Total 1101 100.0




g3c feel: traffic accidents

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 extremely unsafe 4 4 4 4
2 very unsafe 16 15 15 1.8
3 somewhat unsafe 65 5.9 6.0 7.8
4 neither safe or unsafe 238 216 21.8 29.6
5 somewhat safe 413 37.5 37.8 67.4
6 very safe 325 29.5 29.8 97.2
7 extremely safe 31 2.8 2.8 100.0
Total 1092 99.2 100.0
Missing 9 9 .8
Total 1101 100.0
g3d feel: house fires
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 extremely unsafe 3 3 3 3
2 very unsafe 5 5 5 7
3 somewhat unsafe 34 31 31 3.9
4 neither safe or unsafe 193 17.5 17.7 216
5 somewhat safe 333 30.2 30.6 52.2
6 very safe 451 41.0 41.4 93.6
7 extremely safe 70 6.4 6.4 100.0
Total 1089 98.9 100.0
Missing 9 12 1.1
Total 1101 100.0
g3e feel: hillside fires
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 extremely unsafe 8 7 7 7
2 very unsafe 14 1.3 1.3 2.0
3 somewhat unsafe 103 9.4 9.4 11.5
4 neither safe or unsafe 185 16.8 17.0 28.4
5 somewhat safe 371 33.7 34.0 62.4
6 very safe 337 30.6 30.9 93.3
7 extremely safe 73 6.6 6.7 100.0
Total 1091 99.1 100.0
Missing 9 10 9
Total 1101 100.0
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g3f feel: flooding

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 extremely unsafe 4 4 4 4
2 very unsafe 19 1.7 1.7 2.1
3 somewhat unsafe 74 6.7 6.8 8.9
4 neither safe or unsafe 159 14.4 14.6 235
5 somewhat safe 331 30.1 30.4 54.0
6 very safe 391 35.5 35.9 89.9
7 extremely safe 110 10.0 10.1 100.0
Total 1088 98.8 100.0
Missing 9 13 1.2
Total 1101 100.0
g3g feel:earthquakes
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 extremely unsafe 23 21 2.1 2.1
2 very unsafe 45 4.1 4.2 6.3
3 somewhat unsafe 157 14.3 14.5 20.8
4 neither safe or unsafe 324 294 29.9 50.7
5 somewhat safe 282 25.6 26.0 76.7
6 very safe 194 17.6 17.9 94.6
7 extremely safe 58 5.3 54 100.0
Total 1083 98.4 100.0
Missing 9 18 1.6
Total 1101 100.0
g4a safe: in your neighborhood
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 extremely unsafe 8 7 7 7
2 very unsafe 21 1.9 1.9 2.6
3 somewhat unsafe 110 10.0 10.0 12.6
4 neither safe or unsafe 62 5.6 5.6 18.3
5 somewhat safe 347 315 315 49.8
6 very safe 440 40.0 40.0 89.7
7 extremely safe 113 10.3 10.3 100.0
Total 1101 100.0 100.0
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q4b safe: in Springyville’s downtown area

Cumulative
Frequency Percent | Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 extremely unsafe 5 5 5 5
2 very unsafe 29 2.6 2.7 3.1
3 somewhat unsafe 140 12.7 12.8 15.9
4 neither safe or unsafe 175 15.9 16.0 31.9
5 somewhat safe 412 374 37.7 69.6
6 very safe 288 26.2 26.3 96.0
7 extremely safe 44 4.0 4.0 100.0
Total 1093 99.3 100.0
Missing 9 8 7
Total 1101 100.0
g4c safe: in Springville parks
Cumulative
Frequency Percent | Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 extremely unsafe 23 2.1 2.1 2.1
2 very unsafe 68 6.2 6.2 8.3
3 somewhat unsafe 206 18.7 18.8 27.2
4 neither safe or unsafe 217 19.7 19.9 47.0
5 somewhat safe 381 34.6 34.9 81.9
6 very safe 180 16.3 16.5 98.4
7 extremely safe 18 1.6 1.6 100.0
Total 1093 99.3 100.0
Missing 9 8 7
Total 1101 100.0
gb5a | receive good value for the city taxes | pay
Cumulative
Frequency Percent | Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 strongly disagree 42 3.8 4.0 4.0
2 disagree 163 14.8 154 194
3 neither agree nor 372 33.8 35.2 54.6
disagree
4 agree 438 39.8 41.4 96.0
5 strongly agree 42 3.8 4.0 100.0
Total 1057 96.0 100.0
Missing 9 44 4.0
Total 1101 100.0




g5b | am pleased with the overall direction that the City is taking

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 strongly disagree 42 3.8 4.0 4.0
2 disagree 136 12.4 12.8 16.8
3 neither agree nor 322 29.2 30.3 47.1
disagree
4 agree 500 454 47.1 94.2
5 strongly agree 62 5.6 5.8 100.0
Total 1062 96.5 100.0
Missing 9 39 3.5
Total 1101 100.0
g5c | am well informed on the major issues in Springville
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 strongly disagree 28 25 2.6 2.6
2 disagree 138 125 13.0 15.6
3 neither agree nor 399 36.2 37.5 53.1
disagree
4 agree 447 40.6 42.0 95.0
5 strongly agree 53 4.8 5.0 100.0
Total 1065 96.7 100.0
Missing 9 36 3.3
Total 1101 100.0
g5d Springville’s city government welcomes citizen involvement
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 strongly disagree 25 2.3 2.4 2.4
2 disagree 89 8.1 8.5 10.8
3 neither agree nor 404 36.7 38.4 49.2
disagree
4 agree 447 40.6 42.5 91.7
5 strongly agree 87 7.9 8.3 100.0
Total 1052 95.5 100.0
Missing 9 49 4.5
Total 1101 100.0
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g5e Most elected officials care what people like me think

Cumulative
Frequency Percent | Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 strongly disagree 49 4.5 4.7 4.7
2 disagree 148 13.4 14.1 18.8
3 neither agree nor 425 38.6 40.5 59.2
disagree
4 agree 370 33.6 35.2 94.5
5 strongly agree 58 53 5.5 100.0
Total 1050 95.4 100.0
Missing 9 51 4.6
Total 1101 100.0
g5f | feel included as part of the Springville community
Cumulative
Frequency Percent | Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 strongly disagree 23 2.1 2.2 2.2
2 disagree 131 11.9 12.4 14.6
3 neither agree nor 419 38.1 39.7 54.3
disagree
4 agree 422 38.3 40.0 94.3
5 strongly agree 60 5.4 5.7 100.0
Total 1055 95.8 100.0
Missing 9 46 4.2
Total 1101 100.0
g5g My local tax dollars are being spent wisely
Cumulative
Frequency Percent | Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 strongly disagree 61 5.5 5.8 5.8
2 disagree 181 16.4 17.2 23.0
3 neither agree nor 432 39.2 41.0 63.9
disagree
4 agree 343 31.2 325 96.5
5 strongly agree 37 34 3.5 100.0
Total 1054 95.7 100.0
Missing 9 a7 4.3
Total 1101 100.0




g5h My local government responds promptly to citizen concerns

Cumulative
Frequency Percent | Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 strongly disagree 42 3.8 4.0 4.0
2 disagree 135 12.3 12.8 16.8
3 neither agree nor 557 50.6 53.0 69.8
disagree
4 agree 283 25.7 26.9 96.8
5 strongly agree 34 3.1 3.2 100.0
Total 1051 95.5 100.0
Missing 9 50 4.5
Total 1101 100.0
g6a traffic in neighborhoods
Cumulative
Frequency Percent | Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 not a problem 341 31.0 32.2 32.2
2 minor problem 474 43.1 44.8 77.0
3 important problem 182 16.5 17.2 94.2
4 major problem 42 3.8 4.0 98.2
5 extreme problem 19 1.7 1.8 100.0
Total 1058 96.1 100.0
Missing 9 43 3.9
Total 1101 100.0
g6b traffic on main streets
Cumulative
Frequency Percent | Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 not a problem 145 13.2 13.7 13.7
2 minor problem 425 38.6 40.1 53.7
3 important problem 318 28.9 30.0 83.7
4 major problem 133 121 125 96.2
5 extreme problem 40 3.6 3.8 100.0
Total 1061 96.4 100.0
Missing 9 40 3.6
Total 1101 100.0
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g6c crime

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 not a problem 84 7.6 8.0 8.0
2 minor problem 424 38.5 40.2 48.2
3 important problem 450 40.9 42.7 90.8
4 major problem 75 6.8 7.1 97.9
5 extreme problem 22 2.0 2.1 100.0
Total 1055 95.8 100.0
Missing 9 46 4.2
Total 1101 100.0
gq6d drugs
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 not a problem 54 4.9 5.1 5.1
2 minor problem 187 17.0 17.8 22.9
3 important problem 449 40.8 42.7 65.6
4 major problem 240 21.8 22.8 88.4
5 extreme problem 122 111 11.6 100.0
Total 1052 95.5 100.0
Missing 9 49 4.5
Total 1101 100.0
g6e gangs
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 not a problem 174 15.8 16.7 16.7
2 minor problem 420 38.1 40.2 56.8
3 important problem 342 31.1 32.7 89.6
4 major problem 89 8.1 8.5 98.1
5 extreme problem 20 1.8 1.9 100.0
Total 1045 94.9 100.0
Missing 9 56 5.1
Total 1101 100.0




q6f graffiti

Cumulative
Frequency Percent | Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 not a problem 192 17.4 18.3 18.3
2 minor problem 475 43.1 45.2 63.4
3 important problem 287 26.1 27.3 90.7
4 major problem 76 6.9 7.2 97.9
5 extreme problem 22 2.0 2.1 100.0
Total 1052 95.5 100.0
Missing 9 49 4.5
Total 1101 100.0
g6g underage drinking
Cumulative
Frequency Percent | Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 not a problem 93 8.4 9.0 9.0
2 minor problem 296 26.9 28.7 37.7
3 important problem 446 40.5 43.2 80.8
4 major problem 147 134 14.2 95.1
5 extreme problem 51 4.6 4.9 100.0
Total 1033 93.8 100.0
Missing 9 68 6.2
Total 1101 100.0
g6h physical appearance of downtown Springville
Cumulative
Frequency Percent | Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 not a problem 443 40.2 41.6 41.6
2 minor problem 389 35.3 36.6 78.2
3 important problem 167 15.2 15.7 93.9
4 major problem 50 4.5 4.7 98.6
5 extreme problem 15 1.4 1.4 100.0
Total 1064 96.6 100.0
Missing 9 37 34
Total 1101 100.0




g6i city taxes

Cumulative
Frequency Percent | Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 not a problem 259 235 24.7 24.7
2 minor problem 361 32.8 34.5 59.2
3 important problem 297 27.0 28.4 87.6
4 major problem 91 8.3 8.7 96.3
5 extreme problem 39 3.5 3.7 100.0
Total 1047 95.1 100.0
Missing 9 54 4.9
Total 1101 100.0
(6j water rates
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 not a problem 283 25.7 26.7 26.7
2 minor problem 335 30.4 31.6 58.4
3 important problem 268 24.3 25.3 83.7
4 major problem 121 11.0 11.4 95.1
5 extreme problem 52 4.7 4.9 100.0
Total 1059 96.2 100.0
Missing 9 42 3.8
Total 1101 100.0
g6k electric rates
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 not a problem 230 20.9 21.7 21.7
2 minor problem 286 26.0 27.0 48.7
3 important problem 290 26.3 27.4 76.0
4 major problem 160 145 151 91.1
5 extreme problem 94 8.5 8.9 100.0
Total 1060 96.3 100.0
Missing 9 41 3.7
Total 1101 100.0




g6l sewer rates

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 not a problem 324 29.4 30.8 30.8
2 minor problem 320 291 30.4 61.2
3 important problem 263 23.9 25.0 86.1
4 major problem 104 9.4 9.9 96.0
5 extreme problem 42 3.8 4.0 100.0
Total 1053 95.6 100.0
Missing 9 48 4.4
Total 1101 100.0
g6m garbag collection rates
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 not a problem 386 35.1 36.7 36.7
2 minor problem 339 30.8 32.2 68.9
3 important problem 232 211 22.0 90.9
4 major problem 66 6.0 6.3 97.2
5 extreme problem 30 2.7 2.8 100.0
Total 1053 95.6 100.0
Missing 9 48 4.4
Total 1101 100.0
g6n lack of recreational activities for families
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 not a problem 227 20.6 215 215
2 minor problem 272 24.7 25.8 47.3
3 important problem 228 20.7 21.6 68.8
4 major problem 180 16.3 17.0 85.9
5 extreme problem 149 135 141 100.0
Total 1056 95.9 100.0
Missing 9 45 4.1
Total 1101 100.0
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g60 street repair

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 not a problem 150 13.6 14.2 14.2
2 minor problem 387 35.1 36.5 50.7
3 important problem 304 27.6 28.7 79.4
4 major problem 142 12.9 134 92.8
5 extreme problem 76 6.9 7.2 100.0
Total 1059 96.2 100.0
Missing 9 42 3.8
Total 1101 100.0
g6p adeugacy of current library
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 not a problem 350 31.8 335 335
2 minor problem 260 23.6 24.9 58.4
3 important problem 230 20.9 22.0 80.5
4 major problem 140 12.7 134 93.9
5 extreme problem 64 5.8 6.1 100.0
Total 1044 94.8 100.0
Missing 9 57 5.2
Total 1101 100.0
g6q population growth
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 not a problem 243 22.1 23.1 23.1
2 minor problem 335 30.4 31.8 54.9
3 important problem 302 27.4 28.7 83.7
4 major problem 123 11.2 11.7 95.3
5 extreme problem 49 4.5 4.7 100.0
Total 1052 95.5 100.0
Missing 9 49 4.5
Total 1101 100.0
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g6r commercial development

Cumulative
Frequency Percent | Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 not a problem 230 20.9 21.9 21.9
2 minor problem 260 23.6 24.8 46.7
3 important problem 297 27.0 28.3 75.0
4 major problem 171 155 16.3 91.2
5 extreme problem 92 8.4 8.8 100.0
Total 1050 954 100.0
Missing 9 51 4.6
Total 1101 100.0
g6s high density residential growth
Cumulative
Frequency Percent | Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 not a problem 245 22.3 23.4 23.4
2 minor problem 339 30.8 32.4 55.9
3 important problem 285 25.9 27.3 83.2
4 major problem 126 114 121 95.2
5 extreme problem 50 4.5 4.8 100.0
Total 1045 94.9 100.0
Missing 9 56 5.1
Total 1101 100.0
g6t junk and garbage around homes
Cumulative
Frequency Percent | Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 not a problem 147 134 13.8 13.8
2 minor problem 456 41.4 42.9 56.7
3 important problem 282 25.6 26.5 83.3
4 major problem 123 11.2 11.6 94.8
5 extreme problem 55 5.0 5.2 100.0
Total 1063 96.5 100.0
Missing 9 38 3.5
Total 1101 100.0




g6u weeds

Cumulative
Frequency Percent | Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 not a problem 132 12.0 12.4 12.4
2 minor problem 450 40.9 42.4 54.9
3 important problem 266 24.2 25.1 79.9
4 major problem 131 11.9 12.3 92.3
5 extreme problem 82 7.4 7.7 100.0
Total 1061 96.4 100.0
Missing 9 40 3.6
Total 1101 100.0
g6v accessory apartments being rented
Cumulative
Frequency Percent | Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 not a problem 368 334 35.2 35.2
2 minor problem 380 34.5 36.3 71.5
3 important problem 178 16.2 17.0 88.5
4 major problem 74 6.7 7.1 95.6
5 extreme problem 46 4.2 4.4 100.0
Total 1046 95.0 100.0
Missing 9 55 5.0
Total 1101 100.0
g7arate: dining out options
Cumulative
Frequency Percent | Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 extremely poor 85 7.7 8.0 8.0
2 very poor 129 11.7 12.1 20.0
3 poor 285 25.9 26.7 46.7
4 just average 391 35.5 36.6 83.3
5 good 143 13.0 134 96.7
6 very good 30 2.7 2.8 99.5
7 extremely good 5 5 5 100.0
Total 1068 97.0 100.0
Missing 9 33 3.0
Total 1101 100.0




g7b rate: employment opportunities

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 extremely poor 72 6.5 6.9 6.9
2 very poor 126 11.4 121 18.9
3 poor 352 32.0 33.7 52.6
4 just average 402 36.5 38.5 91.1
5 good 81 7.4 7.8 98.9
6 very good 10 9 1.0 99.8
7 extremely good 2 2 2 100.0
Total 1045 94.9 100.0
Missing 9 56 5.1
Total 1101 100.0
g7c rate: electric service
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 extremely poor 21 1.9 2.0 2.0
2 very poor 22 2.0 2.1 4.0
3 poor 52 4.7 4.9 8.9
4 just average 361 32.8 34.0 42.9
5 good 385 35.0 36.3 79.2
6 very good 179 16.3 16.9 96.0
7 extremely good 42 3.8 4.0 100.0
Total 1062 96.5 100.0
Missing 9 39 3.5
Total 1101 100.0
g7d rate: drinking water quality
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 extremely poor 14 1.3 1.3 1.3
2 very poor 16 1.5 1.5 2.8
3 poor 47 4.3 4.4 7.2
4 just average 225 20.4 21.1 28.3
5 good 378 34.3 354 63.7
6 very good 265 241 24.8 88.5
7 extremely good 123 11.2 115 100.0
Total 1068 97.0 100.0
Missing 9 33 3.0
Total 1101 100.0
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g7e rate: water pressure in my home

Cumulative
Frequency Percent | Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 extremely poor 29 2.6 2.7 2.7
2 very poor 42 3.8 3.9 6.6
3 poor 101 9.2 9.4 16.1
4 just average 235 21.3 22.0 38.1
5 good 357 32.4 33.4 715
6 very good 224 20.3 21.0 924
7 extremely good 81 7.4 7.6 100.0
Total 1069 97.1 100.0
Missing 9 32 2.9
Total 1101 100.0
g7f rate: services for children and families
Cumulative
Frequency Percent | Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 extremely poor 33 3.0 3.2 3.2
2 very poor 32 29 3.1 6.2
3 poor 108 9.8 10.3 16.6
4 just average 440 40.0 42.1 58.7
5 good 306 27.8 29.3 87.9
6 very good 102 9.3 9.8 97.7
7 extremely good 24 2.2 2.3 100.0
Total 1045 94.9 100.0
Missing 9 56 5.1
Total 1101 100.0
8arate: services for seniors
Cumulative
Frequency Percent | Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 extremely poor 13 1.2 1.3 1.3
2 very poor 27 2.5 2.7 3.9
3 poor 68 6.2 6.7 10.7
4 just average 520 47.2 51.3 62.0
5 good 288 26.2 28.4 90.4
6 very good 75 6.8 7.4 97.8
7 extremely good 22 2.0 2.2 100.0
Total 1013 92.0 100.0
Missing 9 88 8.0
Total 1101 100.0
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g8b rate: availability of medical services

Cumulative
Frequency Percent | Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 extremely poor 15 1.4 14 14
2 very poor 17 15 1.6 3.0
3 poor 88 8.0 8.3 114
4 just average 392 35.6 37.1 48.5
5 good 384 34.9 36.4 84.8
6 very good 130 11.8 12.3 97.2
7 extremely good 30 2.7 2.8 100.0
Total 1056 95.9 100.0
Missing 9 45 41
Total 1101 100.0
g8c rate: adequacy of current city offices
Cumulative
Frequency Percent | Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 extremely poor 6 5 .6 .6
2 very poor 8 7 .8 13
3 poor 31 2.8 3.0 4.3
4 just average 259 23.5 24.8 29.1
5 good 306 27.8 29.3 58.5
6 very good 239 21.7 22.9 81.4
7 extremely good 194 17.6 18.6 100.0
Total 1043 94.7 100.0
Missing 9 58 5.3
Total 1101 100.0
g8d rate: bus service
Cumulative
Frequency Percent | Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 extremely poor 37 3.4 3.6 3.6
2 very poor 40 3.6 3.9 7.6
3 poor 150 13.6 14.8 22.3
4 just average 415 37.7 40.8 63.2
5 good 282 25.6 27.8 90.9
6 very good 74 6.7 7.3 98.2
7 extremely good 18 1.6 1.8 100.0
Total 1016 92.3 100.0
Missing 9 85 7.7
Total 1101 100.0
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g9a used the Springville public library

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 0times 251 22.8 235 235
2 1-4 times 263 23.9 24.6 48.2
3 5-8 times 144 13.1 13.5 61.7
4 10-19 times 148 13.4 13.9 75.5
5 20-29 times 90 8.2 8.4 84.0
6 30+ times 171 15.5 16.0 100.0
Total 1067 96.9 100.0
Missing 9 34 3.1
Total 1101 100.0
g9b visited a Springville City park
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 0 times 102 9.3 9.6 9.6
2 1-4 times 244 22.2 22.9 325
3 5-8 times 232 21.1 21.8 54.3
4 10-19 times 234 21.3 22.0 76.3
5 20-29 times 112 10.2 10.5 86.8
6 30+ times 140 12.7 13.2 100.0
Total 1064 96.6 100.0
Missing 9 37 3.4
Total 1101 100.0
g9c accessed the Springville City website
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 0times 286 26.0 27.0 27.0
2 1-4 times 272 24.7 25.7 52.6
3 5-8 times 208 18.9 19.6 72.3
4 10-19 times 159 14.4 15.0 87.3
5 20-29 times 71 6.4 6.7 94.0
6 30+ times 64 5.8 6.0 100.0
Total 1060 96.3 100.0
Missing 9 41 3.7
Total 1101 100.0




gq9d played golf at the Hobble Creek Golf Course

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 0times 795 72.2 74.9 74.9
2 1-4 times 146 13.3 13.7 88.6
3 5-8 times 49 4.5 4.6 93.2
4 10-19 times 26 2.4 2.4 95.7
5 20-29 times 14 1.3 1.3 97.0
6 30+ times 32 2.9 3.0 100.0
Total 1062 96.5 100.0
Missing 9 39 3.5
Total 1101 100.0
g9e used a Springville pedestrian or bike trail
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 0 times 387 35.1 36.4 36.4
2 1-4 times 236 21.4 22.2 58.6
3 5-8 times 143 13.0 13.5 72.1
4 10-19 times 122 11.1 11.5 83.5
5 20-29 times 64 5.8 6.0 89.6
6 30+ times 111 10.1 10.4 100.0
Total 1063 96.5 100.0
Missing 9 38 3.5
Total 1101 100.0
q9f visited Kelly’s Grove, Rotary Park or Jolley’s Ranch Canyon Park
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 0times 232 211 21.8 21.8
2 1-4 times 477 43.3 44.9 66.7
3 5-8 times 216 19.6 20.3 87.0
4 10-19 times 91 8.3 8.6 95.6
5 20-29 times 28 25 2.6 98.2
6 30+ times 19 1.7 1.8 100.0
Total 1063 96.5 100.0
Missing 9 38 3.5
Total 1101 100.0
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g9g took trash to the waste transfer facility

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 0times 339 30.8 32.0 32.0
2 1-4 times 456 41.4 43.0 74.9
3 5-8 times 161 14.6 15.2 90.1
4 10-19 times 70 6.4 6.6 96.7
5 20-29 times 20 1.8 1.9 98.6
6 30+ times 15 1.4 1.4 100.0
Total 1061 96.4 100.0
Missing 9 40 3.6
Total 1101 100.0
g9h took yard waste to the City compost facility
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 0 times 389 35.3 37.0 37.0
2 1-4 times 302 27.4 28.8 65.8
3 5-8 times 173 15.7 16.5 82.3
4 10-19 times 93 8.4 8.9 91.1
5 20-29 times 48 4.4 4.6 95.7
6 30+ times 45 4.1 4.3 100.0
Total 1050 95.4 100.0
Missing 9 51 4.6
Total 1101 100.0
g9i took newspapers to be recycled
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 10 times 600 545 56.6 56.6
2 1-4 times 165 15.0 15.6 72.2
3 5-8 times 93 8.4 8.8 80.9
4 10-19 times 76 6.9 7.2 88.1
5 20-29 times 53 4.8 5.0 93.1
6 30+ times 73 6.6 6.9 100.0
Total 1060 96.3 100.0
Missing 9 41 3.7
Total 1101 100.0




q9j visited Springville Art Museum

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 0times 391 35.5 36.7 36.7
2 1-4 times 494 44.9 46.3 83.0
3 5-8 times 121 11.0 11.4 94.4
4 10-19 times 30 2.7 2.8 97.2
5 20-29 times 14 13 1.3 98.5
6 30+ times 16 1.5 1.5 100.0
Total 1066 96.8 100.0
Missing 9 35 3.2
Total 1101 100.0
g9k visited Springville Senior Center
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 0 times 877 79.7 82.3 82.3
2 1-4 times 120 10.9 11.3 93.6
3 5-8 times 24 2.2 2.3 95.9
4 10-19 times 16 1.5 1.5 97.4
5 20-29 times 9 .8 .8 98.2
6 30+ times 19 1.7 1.8 100.0
Total 1065 96.7 100.0
Missing 9 36 3.3
Total 1101 100.0
g9l rode the bus to or from Springville
Cumulative
Frequency Percent | Valid Percent Percent
Valid 10 times 919 83.5 86.3 86.3
2 1-4 times 64 5.8 6.0 92.3
3 5-8 times 24 2.2 2.3 94.6
4 10-19 times 13 1.2 1.2 95.8
5 20-29 times 9 .8 .8 96.6
6 30+ times 36 3.3 34 100.0
Total 1065 96.7 100.0
Missing 9 36 33
Total 1101 100.0
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g9m swam at the Springville swimming pool

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 0times 719 65.3 67.4 67.4
2 1-4 times 192 17.4 18.0 85.5
3 5-8 times 56 51 5.3 90.7
4 10-19 times 39 3.5 3.7 94.4
5 20-29 times 25 23 2.3 96.7
6 30+ times 35 3.2 3.3 100.0
Total 1066 96.8 100.0
Missing 9 35 3.2
Total 1101 100.0
gl0a adequate measures to: protect the natural environments of Springville
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 strongly disagree 21 1.9 2.0 2.0
2 disagree 68 6.2 6.5 8.5
3 neither agree nor 440 40.0 41.9 50.4
disagree
4 agree 454 41.2 43.2 93.6
5 strongly agree 67 6.1 6.4 100.0
Total 1050 95.4 100.0
Missing 9 51 4.6
Total 1101 100.0
g10b adequate measures to: protect the economic health of Springville
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 strongly disagree 34 3.1 3.2 3.2
2 disagree 115 104 11.0 14.2
3 neither agree nor 459 41.7 43.8 58.0
disagree
4 agree 395 35.9 37.7 95.6
5 strongly agree 46 4.2 4.4 100.0
Total 1049 95.3 100.0
Missing 9 52 4.7
Total 1101 100.0
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g10c adequate measures to: protect your quality of life

Cumulative
Frequency Percent | Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 strongly disagree 8 7 .8 .8
2 disagree 73 6.6 7.0 7.8
3 neither agree nor 381 34.6 36.5 44.2
disagree
4 agree 513 46.6 49.1 93.3
5 strongly agree 70 6.4 6.7 100.0
Total 1045 94.9 100.0
Missing 9 56 51
Total 1101 100.0
g10d adequate measures to: reduce solid waste and promote recycling
Cumulative
Frequency Percent | Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 strongly disagree 72 6.5 6.9 6.9
2 disagree 171 155 16.4 23.3
3 neither agree nor 349 31.7 33.4 56.7
disagree
4 agree 383 34.8 36.7 93.3
5 strongly agree 70 6.4 6.7 100.0
Total 1045 94.9 100.0
Missing 9 56 5.1
Total 1101 100.0
10e adequate measures to: provide access to services for disabled residents
Cumulative
Frequency Percent | Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 strongly disagree 11 1.0 1.1 1.1
2 disagree 67 6.1 6.5 7.6
3 neither agree nor 631 57.3 61.3 68.8
disagree
4 agree 283 25.7 27.5 96.3
5 strongly agree 38 3.5 3.7 100.0
Total 1030 93.6 100.0
Missing 9 71 6.4
Total 1101 100.0
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g10f adequate measures to: prepare the community for an emergency

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 1 strongly disagree 25 2.3 2.4 2.4
2 disagree 107 9.7 10.2 12.6
3 neither agree nor 381 34.6 36.3 48.9
disagree
4 agree 447 40.6 42.6 91.5
5 strongly agree 89 8.1 8.5 100.0
Total 1049 95.3 100.0

Missing 9 52 4.7

Total 1101 100.0

g10g adequate measures to: p

rovide recreation opportunities to the community

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 strongly disagree 79 7.2 7.5 7.5
2 disagree 196 17.8 18.6 26.2
3 neither agree nor 316 28.7 30.1 56.2
disagree
4 agree 387 35.1 36.8 93.1
5 strongly agree 73 6.6 6.9 100.0
Total 1051 95.5 100.0
Missing 9 50 4.5
Total 1101 100.0
g10h adequate measures to: reduce traffic congestion
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 strongly disagree 49 4.5 4.7 4.7
2 disagree 233 21.2 22.2 26.8
3 neither agree nor 466 42.3 44.3 71.2
disagree
4 agree 261 23.7 24.8 96.0
5 strongly agree 42 3.8 4.0 100.0
Total 1051 95.5 100.0
Missing 9 50 4.5
Total 1101 100.0
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q10i adequate measures to: maintain public infrastructure

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 strongly disagree 23 2.1 2.2 2.2
2 disagree 97 8.8 9.2 11.4
3 neither agree nor 330 30.0 314 42.8
disagree
4 agree 529 48.0 50.3 93.1
5 strongly agree 73 6.6 6.9 100.0
Total 1052 95.5 100.0
Missing 9 49 4.5
Total 1101 100.0
g10j adequate measures to: control graffiti
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 strongly disagree 14 1.3 1.3 1.3
2 disagree 57 5.2 54 6.8
3 neither agree nor 397 36.1 37.8 44.6
disagree
4 agree 511 46.4 48.7 93.2
5 strongly agree 71 6.4 6.8 100.0
Total 1050 95.4 100.0
Missing 9 51 4.6
Total 1101 100.0
g10k adequate measures to: reduce juvenile crime
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 strongly disagree 19 1.7 1.8 1.8
2 disagree 115 104 11.0 12.8
3 neither agree nor 493 44.8 47.3 60.1
disagree
4 agree 362 329 34.7 94.8
5 strongly agree 54 49 5.2 100.0
Total 1043 94.7 100.0
Missing 9 58 53
Total 1101 100.0




10l adequate measures to: reduce drug activity

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 strongly disagree 53 4.8 5.1 5.1
2 disagree 148 13.4 14.2 19.3
3 neither agree nor 464 42.1 445 63.8
disagree
4 agree 317 28.8 304 94.2
5 strongly agree 60 54 5.8 100.0
Total 1042 94.6 100.0
Missing 9 59 5.4
Total 1101 100.0
q10m adequate measures to: reduce vandalism
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 strongly disagree 28 2.5 2.7 2.7
2 disagree 110 10.0 10.6 13.3
3 neither agree nor 497 45.1 47.7 61.0
disagree
4 agree 351 31.9 33.7 94.7
5 strongly agree 55 5.0 5.3 100.0
Total 1041 94.6 100.0
Missing 9 60 54
Total 1101 100.0
g10n adequate measures to: reduce speeding on neighborhood streets
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 strongly disagree 72 6.5 6.9 6.9
2 disagree 171 155 16.4 23.3
3 neither agree nor 349 31.7 334 56.7
disagree
4 agree 383 34.8 36.7 93.3
5 strongly agree 70 6.4 6.7 100.0
Total 1045 94.9 100.0
Missing 9 56 5.1
Total 1101 100.0
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100 adequate measures to: revitalize older neighborhoods

Cumulative
Frequency Percent | Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 strongly disagree 64 5.8 6.2 6.2
2 disagree 275 25.0 26.4 32.6
3 neither agree nor 509 46.2 48.9 81.5
disagree
4 agree 159 14.4 15.3 96.8
5 strongly agree 33 3.0 3.2 100.0
Total 1040 94.5 100.0
Missing 9 61 55
Total 1101 100.0
g10p adequate measures to: improve health care options
Cumulative
Frequency Percent | Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 strongly disagree 26 2.4 2.5 2.5
2 disagree 143 13.0 13.7 16.2
3 neither agree nor 599 54.4 57.5 73.8
disagree
4 agree 239 21.7 23.0 96.7
5 strongly agree 34 3.1 3.3 100.0
Total 1041 94.6 100.0
Missing 9 60 54
Total 1101 100.0
gq10q provide good neighborhood planning for new developments
Cumulative
Frequency Percent | Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 strongly disagree 45 4.1 4.3 4.3
2 disagree 120 10.9 115 15.8
3 neither agree nor 504 45.8 48.3 64.1
disagree
4 agree 326 29.6 31.2 95.3
5 strongly agree 49 4.5 4.7 100.0
Total 1044 94.8 100.0
Missing 9 57 5.2
Total 1101 100.0
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glla police services

Cumulative
Frequency Percent | Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 extremely poor 12 11 11 11
2 very poor 18 1.6 1.7 2.8
3 poor 32 2.9 3.0 5.8
4 just average 232 21.1 21.7 275
5 good 446 40.5 41.7 69.2
6 very good 274 249 25.6 94.8
7 extremely good 56 5.1 5.2 100.0
Total 1070 97.2 100.0
Missing 9 31 2.8
Total 1101 100.0
gl1lb police response times
Cumulative
Frequency Percent | Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 extremely poor 8 7 .8 .8
2 very poor 18 1.6 1.7 25
3 poor 34 3.1 3.2 5.7
4 just average 256 23.3 245 30.2
5 good 411 37.3 39.3 69.4
6 very good 265 24.1 25.3 94.7
7 extremely good 55 5.0 5.3 100.0
Total 1047 95.1 100.0
Missing 9 54 4.9
Total 1101 100.0
glic fire services
Cumulative
Frequency Percent | Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 extremely poor 4 4 4 4
2 very poor 9 .8 9 1.2
3 poor 23 21 2.2 3.4
4 just average 215 195 20.4 23.9
5 good 435 39.5 41.3 65.2
6 very good 293 26.6 27.9 93.1
7 extremely good 73 6.6 6.9 100.0
Total 1052 95.5 100.0
Missing 9 49 45
Total 1101 100.0
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gl1d emergency medical/ambulances

Cumulative
Frequency Percent | Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 extremely poor 9 .8 9 9
2 very poor 12 11 11 2.0
3 poor 28 2.5 2.7 4.7
4 just average 218 19.8 20.7 254
5 good 430 39.1 40.9 66.3
6 very good 277 25.2 26.4 92.7
7 extremely good 77 7.0 7.3 100.0
Total 1051 95.5 100.0
Missing 9 50 45
Total 1101 100.0
glle animal control
Cumulative
Frequency Percent | Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 extremely poor 12 11 1.2 1.2
2 very poor 23 2.1 2.2 34
3 poor 54 4.9 5.2 8.5
4 just average 287 26.1 27.6 36.1
5 good 412 374 39.6 75.7
6 very good 206 18.7 19.8 95.5
7 extremely good 47 4.3 4.5 100.0
Total 1041 94.6 100.0
Missing 9 60 5.4
Total 1101 100.0
g11f condition of streets and road surfaces
Cumulative
Frequency Percent | Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 extremely poor 22 2.0 2.1 2.1
2 very poor 38 3.5 35 5.6
3 poor 121 11.0 11.3 16.9
4 just average 327 29.7 30.5 47.4
5 good 409 37.1 38.2 85.6
6 very good 132 12.0 12.3 97.9
7 extremely good 22 2.0 2.1 100.0
Total 1071 97.3 100.0
Missing 9 30 2.7
Total 1101 100.0
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gllg garbage collection

Cumulative
Frequency Percent | Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 extremely poor 3 3 3 3
2 very poor 5 5 5 7
3 poor 19 1.7 1.8 2.5
4 just average 181 16.4 16.7 19.2
5 good 444 40.3 41.0 60.2
6 very good 332 30.2 30.7 90.9
7 extremely good 99 9.0 9.1 100.0
Total 1083 98.4 100.0
Missing 9 18 1.6
Total 1101 100.0
gllh water services
Cumulative
Frequency Percent | Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 extremely poor 8 7 7 7
2 very poor 7 .6 .6 1.4
3 poor 27 2.5 2.5 3.9
4 just average 211 19.2 19.6 23.5
5 good 448 40.7 41.6 65.0
6 very good 292 26.5 27.1 92.1
7 extremely good 85 7.7 7.9 100.0
Total 1078 97.9 100.0
Missing 9 23 2.1
Total 1101 100.0
gqlli sewer services
Cumulative
Frequency Percent | Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 extremely poor 5 5 5 5
2 very poor 3 3 3 v
3 poor 15 1.4 1.4 2.1
4 just average 223 20.3 20.8 22.9
5 good 449 40.8 41.8 64.8
6 very good 304 27.6 28.3 93.1
7 extremely good 74 6.7 6.9 100.0
Total 1073 97.5 100.0
Missing 9 28 25
Total 1101 100.0
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g11j electric services

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 extremely poor 14 1.3 1.3 1.3
2 very poor 8 e e 2.0
3 poor 38 35 35 5.6
4 just average 226 20.5 21.0 26.5
5 good 418 38.0 38.8 65.3
6 very good 298 27.1 27.6 92.9
7 extremely good 76 6.9 7.1 100.0
Total 1078 97.9 100.0
Missing 9 23 2.1
Total 1101 100.0
gl1ik snow removal
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 extremely poor 20 1.8 1.9 1.9
2 very poor 46 4.2 4.3 6.1
3 poor 155 14.1 14.4 20.5
4 just average 294 26.7 27.2 47.7
5 good 332 30.2 30.8 78.5
6 very good 182 16.5 16.9 95.4
7 extremely good 50 4.5 4.6 100.0
Total 1079 98.0 100.0
Missing 9 22 2.0
Total 1101 100.0
gl1l street lighting
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 extremely poor 17 15 1.6 1.6
2 very poor 32 2.9 3.0 4.6
3 poor 112 10.2 10.4 15.0
4 just average 290 26.3 27.0 42.0
5 good 383 34.8 35.6 77.6
6 very good 198 18.0 18.4 96.0
7 extremely good 43 3.9 4.0 100.0
Total 1075 97.6 100.0
Missing 9 26 2.4
Total 1101 100.0
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gllm condition of sidewalks

Cumulative
Frequency Percent | Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 extremely poor 31 2.8 2.9 2.9
2 very poor 35 3.2 3.3 6.2
3 poor 152 13.8 14.2 204
4 just average 337 30.6 31.6 52.0
5 good 340 30.9 31.9 83.9
6 very good 141 12.8 13.2 97.1
7 extremely good 31 2.8 2.9 100.0
Total 1067 96.9 100.0
Missing 9 34 3.1
Total 1101 100.0
gliln library services
Cumulative
Frequency Percent | Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 extremely poor 7 .6 7 7
2 very poor 26 24 24 3.1
3 poor 74 6.7 6.9 10.0
4 just average 267 24.3 25.1 35.1
5 good 355 32.2 33.3 68.5
6 very good 227 20.6 21.3 89.8
7 extremely good 109 9.9 10.2 100.0
Total 1065 96.7 100.0
Missing 9 36 3.3
Total 1101 100.0
gqllo cemetery
Cumulative
Frequency Percent | Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 extremely poor 1 A1 A A
2 very poor 6 5 .6 v
3 poor 19 1.7 1.8 2.5
4 just average 279 25.3 26.6 29.1
5 good 436 39.6 41.6 70.7
6 very good 231 21.0 22.0 92.7
7 extremely good 76 6.9 7.3 100.0
Total 1048 95.2 100.0
Missing 9 53 4.8
Total 1101 100.0
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gl1p recreation programs and classes

Cumulative
Frequency Percent | Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 extremely poor 32 2.9 3.0 3.0
2 very poor 33 3.0 3.1 6.2
3 poor 111 10.1 10.6 16.8
4 just average 351 31.9 334 50.2
5 good 327 29.7 31.1 81.3
6 very good 156 14.2 14.9 96.2
7 extremely good 40 3.6 3.8 100.0
Total 1050 95.4 100.0
Missing 9 51 4.6
Total 1101 100.0
gllg services to seniors
Cumulative
Frequency Percent | Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 extremely poor 7 .6 7 7
2 very poor 13 1.2 13 2.0
3 poor 67 6.1 6.6 8.6
4 just average 462 42.0 455 54.1
5 good 291 26.4 28.7 82.8
6 very good 142 12.9 14.0 96.7
7 extremely good 33 3.0 3.3 100.0
Total 1015 92.2 100.0
Missing 9 86 7.8
Total 1101 100.0
gqllr swimming pool
Cumulative
Frequency Percent | Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 extremely poor 151 13.7 14.4 14.4
2 very poor 125 11.4 11.9 26.4
3 poor 221 20.1 21.1 47.5
4 just average 306 27.8 29.2 76.7
5 good 173 15.7 16.5 93.2
6 very good 57 5.2 54 98.7
7 extremely good 14 1.3 1.3 100.0
Total 1047 95.1 100.0
Missing 9 54 49
Total 1101 100.0
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gl1s city planning and zoning

Cumulative
Frequency Percent | Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 extremely poor 30 2.7 2.9 2.9
2 very poor 42 3.8 4.1 7.0
3 poor 118 10.7 11.4 18.4
4 just average 458 41.6 44.4 62.8
5 good 277 25.2 26.8 89.6
6 very good 92 8.4 8.9 98.5
7 extremely good 15 1.4 15 100.0
Total 1032 93.7 100.0
Missing 9 69 6.3
Total 1101 100.0
q11t Springville City’s web site
Cumulative
Frequency Percent | Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 extremely poor 6 5 .6 .6
2 very poor 19 1.7 1.9 2.5
3 poor 42 3.8 4.2 6.7
4 just average 407 37.0 40.9 47.6
5 good 344 31.2 34.6 82.2
6 very good 146 13.3 14.7 96.9
7 extremely good 31 2.8 3.1 100.0
Total 995 90.4 100.0
Missing 9 106 9.6
Total 1101 100.0
gllu city campgrounds in Hobble Creek canyon
Cumulative
Frequency Percent | Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 extremely poor 4 4 4 4
2 very poor 6 5 .6 1.0
3 poor 18 1.6 1.7 2.7
4 just average 220 20.0 21.0 23.7
5 good 416 37.8 39.7 63.4
6 very good 326 29.6 31.1 94.6
7 extremely good 57 5.2 5.4 100.0
Total 1047 95.1 100.0
Missing 9 54 4.9
Total 1101 100.0
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gllv Hobble Creek Golf course

Cumulative
Frequency Percent | Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 extremely poor 1 A A A
2 very poor 5 5 5 .6
3 poor 5 5 5 11
4 just average 207 18.8 20.6 21.6
5 good 300 27.2 29.8 51.4
6 very good 322 29.2 32.0 83.4
7 extremely good 167 15.2 16.6 100.0
Total 1007 91.5 100.0
Missing 9 94 8.5
Total 1101 100.0
gliw residential recycling programs
Cumulative
Frequency Percent | Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 extremely poor 78 7.1 7.4 7.4
2 very poor 74 6.7 7.0 14.4
3 poor 218 19.8 20.6 35.0
4 just average 335 30.4 31.7 66.7
5 good 216 19.6 20.4 87.1
6 very good 105 9.5 9.9 97.1
7 extremely good 31 2.8 2.9 100.0
Total 1057 96.0 100.0
Missing 9 44 4.0
Total 1101 100.0
glix walking and biking paths
Cumulative
Frequency Percent | Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 extremely poor 13 1.2 1.2 1.2
2 very poor 25 2.3 24 3.6
3 poor 68 6.2 6.5 10.1
4 just average 308 28.0 29.2 39.3
5 good 376 34.2 35.7 75.0
6 very good 199 18.1 18.9 93.8
7 extremely good 65 5.9 6.2 100.0
Total 1054 95.7 100.0
Missing 9 47 4.3
Total 1101 100.0
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gl1ly trash and weed control on private property

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 extremely poor 49 4.5 4.6 4.6
2 very poor 81 7.4 7.6 12.2
3 poor 216 19.6 20.3 325
4 just average 384 34.9 36.1 68.7
5 good 232 21.1 21.8 90.5
6 very good 81 7.4 7.6 98.1
7 extremely good 20 1.8 1.9 100.0
Total 1063 96.5 100.0
Missing 9 38 3.5
Total 1101 100.0
gqllz yard waste compost facility
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 extremely poor 7 .6 7 7
2 very poor 8 v .8 1.4
3 poor 26 2.4 2.5 3.9
4 just average 296 26.9 28.4 32.3
5 good 370 33.6 355 67.8
6 very good 245 22.3 23.5 91.3
7 extremely good 91 8.3 8.7 100.0
Total 1043 94.7 100.0
Missing 9 58 5.3
Total 1101 100.0
g11z1 cleanliness of your neighborhood
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 extremely poor 12 1.1 1.1 1.1
2 very poor 17 1.5 1.6 2.7
3 poor 75 6.8 7.0 9.7
4 just average 256 23.3 23.9 33.6
5 good 348 31.6 324 66.0
6 very good 269 24.4 25.1 91.1
7 extremely good 96 8.7 8.9 100.0
Total 1073 97.5 100.0
Missing 9 28 2.5
Total 1101 100.0
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gl1z2 flood control

Cumulative
Frequency Percent | Valid Percent Percent

Valid 1 extremely poor 5 5 5 5
2 very poor 8 7 .8 13
3 poor 46 4.2 4.4 5.7
4 just average 349 31.7 33.7 394
5 good 391 35.5 37.7 77.1
6 very good 187 17.0 18.1 95.2
7 extremely good 50 45 4.8 100.0
Total 1036 94.1 100.0

Missing 9 65 5.9

Total 1101 100.0

g12 Overall, how would you rate the quality of services provided by Springville City?

Cumulative
Frequency Percent | Valid Percent Percent

Valid 1 extremely poor 5 5 5 5
2 very poor 6 5 .6 11
3 poor 26 2.4 2.5 35
4 just average 267 24.3 25.5 29.0
5 good 473 43.0 45.2 74.2
6 very good 238 21.6 22.7 96.9
7 extremely good 32 2.9 3.1 100.0
Total 1047 95.1 100.0

Missing 9 54 4.9

Total 1101 100.0

g13 How would you rate your community as a place to live?
Cumulative
Frequency Percent | Valid Percent Percent

Valid 1 Very undesirable 6 5 .6 .6
2 29 2.6 2.7 3.2
3 257 233 237 26.9
4 515 46.8 47.5 74.4
5 very desirable 278 25.2 25.6 100.0
Total 1085 98.5 100.0

Missing 9 16 15

Total 1101 100.0
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gq14 Taking things all together, how would you say things are these days?

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 very unhappy 9 .8 .8 .8
2 45 4.1 4.2 5.0
3 279 25.3 25.8 30.8
4 502 45.6 46.4 77.2
5 very happy 246 22.3 22.8 100.0
Total 1081 98.2 100.0
Missing 9 20 18
Total 1101 100.0
g15 How well do you feel you fit into your community?
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 poor 29 2.6 2.7 2.7
2 82 7.4 7.6 10.2
3 337 30.6 31.1 41.3
4 400 36.3 36.9 78.2
5 well 236 21.4 21.8 100.0
Total 1084 98.5 100.0
Missing 9 17 15
Total 1101 100.0
g16 How much do you have in common with most people in your
neighborhood?
Cumulative
Frequency Percent | Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 nothing 26 2.4 2.4 2.4
2 107 9.7 9.9 12.3
3 351 31.9 324 44.7
4 526 47.8 48.6 93.3
5 everything 73 6.6 6.7 100.0
Total 1083 98.4 100.0
Missing 9 18 1.6
Total 1101 100.0
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g17 How satisfied are you with living in your community?

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 1 dissatisfied 10 .9 .9 .9
2 53 4.8 4.9 5.8
3 239 21.7 22.0 27.8
4 471 42.8 43.3 71.1
5 satisfied 314 28.5 28.9 100.0
Total 1087 98.7 100.0

Missing 9 14 1.3

Total 1101 100.0

18 Where would you rank your present community compared to your ideal

community?
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 farthest from ideal 20 1.8 1.9 1.9
2 135 12.3 12.5 14.4
3 396 36.0 36.7 51.1
4 423 38.4 39.2 90.3
5 closest to ideal 105 9.5 9.7 100.0
Total 1079 98.0 100.0
Missing 9 22 2.0
Total 1101 100.0
g19a additional funds: improving traffic flow
Cumulative
Frequency Percent | Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 very low priority 93 8.4 8.8 8.8
2 low priority 234 21.3 22.2 31.0
3 moderate priority 451 41.0 42.7 73.7
4 high priority 226 20.5 21.4 95.2
5 very high priority 51 4.6 4.8 100.0
Total 1055 95.8 100.0
Missing 9 46 4.2
Total 1101 100.0
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g19b additional funds: reducing traffic

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 very low priority 106 9.6 10.1 10.1
2 low priority 300 27.2 28.6 38.7
3 moderate priority 428 38.9 40.8 79.5
4 high priority 181 16.4 17.3 96.8
5 very high priority 34 3.1 3.2 100.0
Total 1049 95.3 100.0
Missing 9 52 4.7
Total 1101 100.0
g19c additional funds: preserving historic building and historic neighborhoods
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 very low priority 89 8.1 8.4 8.4
2 low priority 275 25.0 25.9 34.3
3 moderate priority 424 385 39.9 74.2
4 high priority 209 19.0 19.7 93.9
5 very high priority 65 59 6.1 100.0
Total 1062 96.5 100.0
Missing 9 39 35
Total 1101 100.0
q19d additional funds: developing more neighborhood parks
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 very low priority 61 5.5 5.8 5.8
2 low priority 224 20.3 21.2 26.9
3 moderate priority 403 36.6 38.1 65.0
4 high priority 288 26.2 27.2 92.2
5 very high priority 83 7.5 7.8 100.0
Total 1059 96.2 100.0
Missing 9 42 3.8
Total 1101 100.0
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g19e additional funds: acquiring more open space land

Cumulative
Frequency Percent | Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 very low priority 107 9.7 10.2 10.2
2 low priority 305 27.7 29.2 39.5
3 moderate priority 404 36.7 38.7 78.2
4 high priority 169 15.3 16.2 94.3
5 very high priority 59 5.4 5.7 100.0
Total 1044 94.8 100.0
Missing 9 57 5.2
Total 1101 100.0
g19f additional funds: improving pedestrian and bike trails
Cumulative
Frequency Percent | Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 very low priority 69 6.3 6.5 6.5
2 low priority 215 195 20.4 26.9
3 moderate priority 420 38.1 39.8 66.7
4 high priority 271 24.6 25.7 92.3
5 very high priority 81 7.4 7.7 100.0
Total 1056 95.9 100.0
Missing 9 45 4.1
Total 1101 100.0
g19g additional funds: providing additional recreational facilities
Cumulative
Frequency Percent | Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 very low priority 54 4.9 51 51
2 low priority 106 9.6 10.0 15.0
3 moderate priority 263 23.9 24.7 39.8
4 high priority 335 30.4 315 71.2
5 very high priority 306 27.8 28.8 100.0
Total 1064 96.6 100.0
Missing 9 37 34
Total 1101 100.0




g19h additional funds: increasing services for seniors

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 very low priority 70 6.4 6.7 6.7
2 low priority 209 19.0 19.9 26.6
3 moderate priority 501 45.5 47.8 74.4
4 high priority 218 19.8 20.8 95.1
5 very high priority 51 4.6 4.9 100.0
Total 1049 95.3 100.0
Missing 9 52 4.7
Total 1101 100.0
g19i additional funds: adding more space for arts/cultural events
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 very low priority 145 13.2 13.7 13.7
2 low priority 357 32.4 33.7 47.4
3 moderate priority 379 34.4 35.8 83.3
4 high priority 138 12.5 13.0 96.3
5 very high priority 39 3.5 3.7 100.0
Total 1058 96.1 100.0
Missing 9 43 3.9
Total 1101 100.0
gq19j additional funds: increasing art in public places
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 very low priority 222 20.2 21.0 21.0
2 low priority 390 35.4 36.9 58.0
3 moderate priority 326 29.6 30.9 88.8
4 high priority 85 7.7 8.0 96.9
5 very high priority 33 3.0 3.1 100.0
Total 1056 95.9 100.0
Missing 9 45 4.1
Total 1101 100.0
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g19k additional funds: reducing crime

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 very low priority 27 25 25 25
2 low priority 63 5.7 5.9 8.5
3 moderate priority 301 27.3 28.3 36.8
4 high priority 427 38.8 40.2 77.0
5 very high priority 244 22.2 23.0 100.0
Total 1062 96.5 100.0
Missing 9 39 3.5
Total 1101 100.0
g19l additional funds: providing additional transportation options
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 very low priority 78 7.1 7.4 7.4
2 low priority 249 22.6 235 30.8
3 moderate priority 417 37.9 39.3 70.1
4 high priority 220 20.0 20.7 90.9
5 very high priority 97 8.8 9.1 100.0
Total 1061 96.4 100.0
Missing 9 40 3.6
Total 1101 100.0
g19m additional funds: reducing illegal drug use
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 very low priority 22 2.0 21 21
2 low priority 58 5.3 5.4 7.5
3 moderate priority 248 225 23.3 30.8
4 high priority 397 36.1 37.3 68.1
5 very high priority 340 30.9 31.9 100.0
Total 1065 96.7 100.0
Missing 9 36 3.3
Total 1101 100.0
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g19n additional funds: increasing library services

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 very low priority 150 13.6 14.2 14.2
2 low priority 191 17.3 18.0 32.2
3 moderate priority 367 33.3 34.6 66.8
4 high priority 233 21.2 22.0 88.8
5 very high priority 119 10.8 11.2 100.0
Total 1060 96.3 100.0
Missing 9 41 3.7
Total 1101 100.0
g19o additional funds: increasing community meeting space
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 very low priority 175 15.9 16.7 16.7
2 low priority 360 32.7 34.4 51.1
3 moderate priority 410 37.2 39.2 90.3
4 high priority 76 6.9 7.3 97.6
5 very high priority 25 2.3 2.4 100.0
Total 1046 95.0 100.0
Missing 9 55 5.0
Total 1101 100.0
g19p additional funds: increasing police presence in your neighborhood
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 very low priority 75 6.8 7.1 7.1
2 low priority 224 20.3 211 28.1
3 moderate priority 475 43.1 447 72.8
4 high priority 227 20.6 21.4 94.2
5 very high priority 62 5.6 5.8 100.0
Total 1063 96.5 100.0
Missing 9 38 35
Total 1101 100.0
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g19q additional funds: increasing police presence in downtown areas

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 1 very low priority 72 6.5 6.8 6.8
2 low priority 209 19.0 19.8 26.6
3 moderate priority 488 44.3 46.2 72.8
4 high priority 232 21.1 22.0 94.8
5 very high priority 55 5.0 5.2 100.0
Total 1056 95.9 100.0

Missing 9 45 4.1

Total 1101 100.0

g19r additional funds: inc

reasing housi

ng for low or moderate income people

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 1 very low priority 194 17.6 18.3 18.3
2 low priority 311 28.2 29.3 47.6
3 moderate priority 372 33.8 35.1 82.7
4 high priority 128 11.6 12.1 94.7
5 very high priority 56 5.1 5.3 100.0
Total 1061 96.4 100.0

Missing 9 40 3.6

Total 1101 100.0

gq19s additional funds: repairing/construction of public streets
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 1 very low priority 41 3.7 3.9 3.9
2 low priority 158 14.4 15.0 18.8
3 moderate priority 468 425 44.3 63.2
4 high priority 297 27.0 28.1 91.3
5 very high priority 92 8.4 8.7 100.0
Total 1056 95.9 100.0

Missing 9 45 4.1

Total 1101 100.0
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g19t additional funds: increasing fire protection

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 very low priority 67 6.1 6.3 6.3
2 low priority 228 20.7 21.6 27.9
3 moderate priority 521 47.3 49.2 77.1
4 high priority 192 17.4 18.1 95.3
5 very high priority 50 4.5 4.7 100.0
Total 1058 96.1 100.0
Missing 9 43 3.9
Total 1101 100.0
g19u additional funds: improving water and sewer systems
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 very low priority 65 5.9 6.1 6.1
2 low priority 222 20.2 21.0 27.1
3 moderate priority 499 45.3 47.1 74.2
4 high priority 212 19.3 20.0 94.2
5 very high priority 61 55 5.8 100.0
Total 1059 96.2 100.0
Missing 9 42 3.8
Total 1101 100.0
g19v additional funds: increasing water supplies
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 very low priority 65 59 6.2 6.2
2 low priority 201 18.3 19.1 25.2
3 moderate priority 452 41.1 42.9 68.1
4 high priority 254 23.1 24.1 92.2
5 very high priority 82 7.4 7.8 100.0
Total 1054 95.7 100.0
Missing 9 47 4.3
Total 1101 100.0
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g19w additional funds: access to high speed internet

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 1 very low priority 141 12.8 13.6 13.6
2 low priority 243 22.1 23.4 37.0
3 moderate priority 327 29.7 315 68.4
4 high priority 202 18.3 194 87.9
5 very high priority 126 114 121 100.0
Total 1039 94.4 100.0

Missing 9 62 5.6

Total 1101 100.0

g19x additional funds: mandating exterior design standards commercial
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 1 very low priority 203 18.4 194 194
2 low priority 265 24.1 25.3 447
3 moderate priority 350 31.8 334 78.1
4 high priority 170 154 16.2 94.4
5 very high priority 59 5.4 5.6 100.0
Total 1047 95.1 100.0

Missing 9 54 4.9

Total 1101 100.0
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g20a top three priorities for additional funds: #1

Cumulative
Frequency Percent | Valid Percent Percent

Valid 1 improving traffic flow 61 5.5 6.0 6.0

2 reducing traffic 15 1.4 15 7.4

3 preserving historic 23 2.1 2.2 9.7

building and historic

neighborhoods

4 developing more 40 3.6 3.9 13.6

neighborhood parks

5 acquiring more open 9 .8 9 145

space land

6 improving pedestrian 36 3.3 3.5 18.0

and bike trails

7 providing additional 288 26.2 28.2 46.1

recreational facilities

8 increasing services for 20 1.8 2.0 48.1

seniors

9 adding more space for 10 .9 1.0 49.1

arts/cultural events

10 increasing art in public 4 4 4 49.5

places

11 reducing crime 137 12.4 13.4 62.9

12 providing additional 31 2.8 3.0 65.9

transportation options

13 reducing illegal drug 119 10.8 11.6 77.5

use

14 increasing library 32 2.9 3.1 80.6

services

15 increasing community 1 A 1 80.7

meeting space

16 increasing police 26 24 25 83.3

presence in your

neighborhood

17 increasing police 5 5 5 83.8

presence in downtown

areas

18 increasing housing for 24 2.2 2.3 86.1

low or moderate income

people

19 repairing,construction 46 4.2 4.5 90.6

of public streets

20 increasing fire 16 15 1.6 92.2

protection

21 improving water and 19 1.7 1.9 94.0

sewer systems

22 increasing water 16 1.5 1.6 95.6

supplies

23 access to high speed 36 3.3 3.5 99.1

internet
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g20a top three priorities for additional funds: #1

Cumulative
Frequency Percent | Valid Percent Percent

Valid 24 mandating exterior 9 .8 9 100.0

design standards

commercial

Total 1023 92.9 100.0
Missing 99 78 7.1
Total 1101 100.0
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g20b top three priorities for additional funds: #2

Cumulative
Frequency Percent | Valid Percent Percent

Valid 1 improving traffic flow 36 3.3 3.6 3.6

2 reducing traffic 30 2.7 3.0 6.5

3 preserving historic 17 15 1.7 8.2

building and historic

neighborhoods

4 developing more 58 5.3 5.7 13.9

neighborhood parks

5 acquiring more open 20 1.8 2.0 15.9

space land

6 improving pedestrian 66 6.0 6.5 22.5

and bike trails

7 providing additional 105 9.5 10.4 32.8

recreational facilities

8 increasing services for 24 2.2 24 35.2

seniors

9 adding more space for 18 1.6 1.8 37.0

arts/cultural events

10 increasing art in public 3 3 3 37.3

places

11 reducing crime 119 10.8 11.8 49.1

12 providing additional 42 3.8 4.2 53.2

transportation options

13 reducing illegal drug 184 16.7 18.2 71.4

use

14 increasing library 48 4.4 4.7 76.2

services

15 increasing community 5 5 5 76.7

meeting space

16 increasing police 42 3.8 4.2 80.8

presence in your

neighborhood

17 increasing police 14 1.3 1.4 82.2

presence in downtown

areas

18 increasing housing for 18 1.6 1.8 84.0

low or moderate income

people

19 repairing,construction 43 3.9 4.3 88.2

of public streets

20 increasing fire 18 1.6 1.8 90.0

protection

21 improving water and 23 2.1 2.3 92.3

sewer systems

22 increasing water 26 2.4 2.6 94.9

supplies

23 access to high speed 39 3.5 3.9 98.7

internet
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g20b top three priorities for additional funds: #2

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 24 mandating exterior 13 1.2 1.3 100.0

design standards

commercial

Total 1011 91.8 100.0
Missing 99 90 8.2
Total 1101 100.0
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g20c top three priorities for additional funds: #3

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 1 improving traffic flow 41 3.7 41 41

2 reducing traffic 20 1.8 2.0 6.2

3 preserving historic 44 4.0 4.4 10.6

building and historic

neighborhoods

4 developing more 45 41 45 151

neighborhood parks

5 acquiring more open 23 2.1 2.3 175

space land

6 improving pedestrian 57 5.2 5.8 23.2

and bike trails

7 providing additional 68 6.2 6.9 30.1

recreational facilities

8 increasing services for 30 2.7 3.0 33.1

seniors

9 adding more space for 23 2.1 2.3 35.4

arts/cultural events

10 increasing art in public 9 .8 9 36.3

places

11 reducing crime 99 9.0 10.0 46.3

12 providing additional 33 3.0 3.3 49.6

transportation options

13 reducing illegal drug 100 9.1 10.1 59.7

use

14 increasing library 45 4.1 4.5 64.3

services

15 increasing community 2 2 2 64.5

meeting space

16 increasing police 39 3.5 3.9 68.4

presence in your

neighborhood

17 increasing police 23 2.1 2.3 70.7

presence in downtown

areas

18 increasing housing for 31 2.8 3.1 73.9

low or moderate income

people

19 repairing,construction 77 7.0 7.8 81.6

of public streets

20 increasing fire 14 1.3 1.4 83.0

protection

21 improving water and 30 2.7 3.0 86.1

sewer systems

22 increasing water 38 35 3.8 89.9

supplies

23 access to high speed 64 5.8 6.5 96.4

internet
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g20c top three priorities for additional funds: #3

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 24 mandating exterior 36 3.3 3.6 100.0

design standards

commercial

Total 991 90.0 100.0
Missing 99 110 10.0
Total 1101 100.0

g21 How much do you feel you have a voice in what goes on in your community?

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 1 no voice 134 12.2 12.7 12.7
2 271 24.6 25.6 38.3
3 459 41.7 43.4 81.7
4 161 14.6 15.2 96.9
5 significant voice 33 3.0 3.1 100.0
Total 1058 96.1 100.0

Missing 9 43 3.9

Total 1101 100.0

g22 Which statement best describes how well you like living in your present community?

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 I would do everything 154 14.0 14.3 14.3
possible to stay here
2 | would prefer to stay 531 48.2 49.4 63.7
here
3 1 would reluctantly move 240 21.8 22.3 86.0
to another community
4 1 would be more 109 9.9 10.1 96.2
satisfied living in another
community
5 1 would really like to 41 3.7 3.8 100.0
leave this community
Total 1075 97.6 100.0
Missing 9 26 2.4
Total 1101 100.0

Page 57



g23a sense of community in your neighborhood

Cumulative
Frequency Percent | Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 extremely poor 16 15 15 15
2 very poor 23 2.1 2.2 3.7
3 poor 73 6.6 6.9 10.6
4 just average 278 25.2 26.2 36.8
5 good 316 28.7 29.8 66.5
6 very good 279 25.3 26.3 92.8
7 extremely good 76 6.9 7.2 100.0
Total 1061 96.4 100.0
Missing 9 40 3.6
Total 1101 100.0
g23b cleanliness of neighborhood
Cumulative
Frequency Percent | Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 extremely poor 10 9 9 9
2 very poor 20 1.8 1.9 2.8
3 poor 80 7.3 7.5 10.3
4 just average 221 20.1 20.6 30.8
5 good 335 30.4 31.2 62.1
6 very good 330 30.0 30.8 92.8
7 extremely good 77 7.0 7.2 100.0
Total 1073 97.5 100.0
Missing 9 28 25
Total 1101 100.0
g23c attractiveness of neighborhood
Cumulative
Frequency Percent | Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 extremely poor 10 .9 .9 .9
2 very poor 20 1.8 1.9 2.8
3 poor 106 9.6 9.9 12.7
4 just average 239 21.7 22.3 35.0
5 good 319 29.0 29.8 64.8
6 very good 291 26.4 27.2 92.0
7 extremely good 86 7.8 8.0 100.0
Total 1071 97.3 100.0
Missing 9 30 2.7
Total 1101 100.0
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g23d safety of neighborhood

Cumulative
Frequency Percent | Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 extremely poor 8 7 7 7
2 very poor 14 13 13 2.1
3 poor 56 51 5.2 7.3
4 just average 217 19.7 20.3 27.6
5 good 366 33.2 34.2 61.8
6 very good 316 28.7 29.6 914
7 extremely good 92 8.4 8.6 100.0
Total 1069 97.1 100.0
Missing 9 32 2.9
Total 1101 100.0
g23e speed of traffic in the neighborhood
Cumulative
Frequency Percent | Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 extremely poor 44 4.0 41 41
2 very poor 48 4.4 4.5 8.6
3 poor 172 15.6 16.1 24.8
4 just average 252 22.9 23.6 48.4
5 good 311 28.2 29.2 77.6
6 very good 190 17.3 17.8 95.4
7 extremely good 49 45 4.6 100.0
Total 1066 96.8 100.0
Missing 9 35 3.2
Total 1101 100.0
g23f volume of traffic in the neighborhood
Cumulative
Frequency Percent | Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 extremely poor 25 2.3 2.4 2.4
2 very poor 36 3.3 34 5.7
3 poor 124 11.3 11.7 17.4
4 just average 286 26.0 26.9 44.4
5 good 296 26.9 27.9 72.2
6 very good 214 19.4 20.2 92.4
7 extremely good 81 7.4 7.6 100.0
Total 1062 96.5 100.0
Missing 9 39 3.5
Total 1101 100.0
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g23g quietness of neighborhood

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 extremely poor 18 1.6 1.7 1.7
2 very poor 40 3.6 3.7 54
3 poor 72 6.5 6.7 12.1
4 just average 234 21.3 21.8 34.0
5 good 316 28.7 29.5 63.5
6 very good 284 25.8 26.5 90.0
7 extremely good 107 9.7 10.0 100.0
Total 1071 97.3 100.0
Missing 9 30 2.7
Total 1101 100.0
g23h street lighting
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 extremely poor 25 23 2.3 2.3
2 very poor 28 25 2.6 4.9
3 poor 116 10.5 10.8 15.8
4 just average 286 26.0 26.7 42.4
5 good 320 29.1 29.9 72.3
6 very good 229 20.8 21.4 93.7
7 extremely good 68 6.2 6.3 100.0
Total 1072 97.4 100.0
Missing 9 29 2.6
Total 1101 100.0
g23i closeness to parks
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 extremely poor 17 15 1.6 1.6
2 very poor 22 2.0 2.1 3.6
3 poor 83 7.5 7.8 11.4
4 just average 283 25.7 26.4 37.9
5 good 325 29.5 30.4 68.2
6 very good 208 18.9 19.4 87.7
7 extremely good 132 12.0 12.3 100.0
Total 1070 97.2 100.0
Missing 9 31 2.8
Total 1101 100.0
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g23j access to shopping opportunities

Cumulative
Frequency Percent | Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 extremely poor 49 45 4.6 4.6
2 very poor 83 7.5 7.8 12.3
3 poor 199 18.1 18.6 31.0
4 just average 328 29.8 30.7 61.6
5 good 248 225 23.2 84.8
6 very good 125 11.4 11.7 96.5
7 extremely good 37 3.4 3.5 100.0
Total 1069 97.1 100.0
Missing 9 32 2.9
Total 1101 100.0
g23k adequacy of streets, sidewalks, curbs
Cumulative
Frequency Percent | Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 extremely poor 34 3.1 3.2 3.2
2 very poor 38 3.5 3.6 6.7
3 poor 123 11.2 115 18.2
4 just average 280 254 26.2 44.4
5 good 292 26.5 27.3 71.7
6 very good 225 20.4 21.0 92.8
7 extremely good 77 7.0 7.2 100.0
Total 1069 97.1 100.0
Missing 9 32 2.9
Total 1101 100.0
g24a efforts to attract and recruit new commercial firms to Springville
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 strongly oppose 14 1.3 1.3 1.3
2 oppose 40 3.6 3.8 5.1
3 equally support-oppose 228 20.7 215 26.6
4 support 486 44.1 45.8 72.5
5 strongly support 292 26.5 275 100.0
Total 1060 96.3 100.0
Missing 9 41 3.7
Total 1101 100.0
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g24b efforts to attract and recruit new industrial firms to Springville

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 strongly oppose 33 3.0 3.1 3.1
2 oppose 118 10.7 11.1 14.2
3 equally support-oppose 313 28.4 29.5 43.7
4 support 415 37.7 39.1 82.8
5 strongly support 182 16.5 17.2 100.0
Total 1061 96.4 100.0
Missing 9 40 3.6
Total 1101 100.0
g24c efforts to attract and recruit new types of retail business to Springville
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 strongly oppose 9 .8 .8 .8
2 oppose 24 2.2 2.3 3.1
3 equally support-oppose 157 14.3 14.8 17.9
4 support 492 44.7 46.3 64.2
5 strongly support 381 34.6 35.8 100.0
Total 1063 96.5 100.0
Missing 9 38 35
Total 1101 100.0
g24d efforts to revitalize downtown Springville
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 strongly oppose 11 1.0 1.0 1.0
2 oppose 71 6.4 6.7 7.8
3 equally support-oppose 287 26.1 27.2 34.9
4 support 462 42.0 43.7 78.6
5 strongly support 226 20.5 21.4 100.0
Total 1057 96.0 100.0
Missing 9 44 4.0
Total 1101 100.0
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g24e efforts to include more affordable housing in new developments

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 strongly oppose 56 5.1 5.3 5.3
2 oppose 148 13.4 14.0 19.3
3 equally support-oppose 437 39.7 41.3 60.5
4 support 324 294 30.6 91.1
5 strongly support 94 8.5 8.9 100.0
Total 1059 96.2 100.0
Missing 9 42 3.8
Total 1101 100.0
g24f expansion of youth activities and facilities
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 strongly oppose 12 11 11 11
2 oppose 38 3.5 3.6 4.7
3 equally support-oppose 221 20.1 20.9 25.6
4 support 461 41.9 43.6 69.2
5 strongly support 326 29.6 30.8 100.0
Total 1058 96.1 100.0
Missing 9 43 3.9
Total 1101 100.0
g24g expansion of Art City Days
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 strongly oppose 38 35 3.6 3.6
2 oppose 151 13.7 14.2 17.8
3 equally support-oppose 493 44.8 46.5 64.3
4 support 306 27.8 28.8 93.1
5 strongly support 73 6.6 6.9 100.0
Total 1061 96.4 100.0
Missing 9 40 3.6
Total 1101 100.0
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g24h acquiring more open space land

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 strongly oppose 24 2.2 2.3 2.3
2 oppose 148 134 14.0 16.3
3 equally support-oppose 510 46.3 48.2 64.5
4 support 293 26.6 27.7 92.2
5 strongly support 82 7.4 7.8 100.0
Total 1057 96.0 100.0
Missing 9 44 4.0
Total 1101 100.0
g24i mandatory measures to conserve water
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 strongly oppose 49 45 4.6 4.6
2 oppose 235 21.3 221 26.8
3 equally support-oppose 445 40.4 419 68.7
4 support 283 25.7 26.7 95.4
5 strongly support 49 45 4.6 100.0
Total 1061 96.4 100.0
Missing 9 40 3.6
Total 1101 100.0
g24j increasing services for seniors
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 strongly oppose 16 15 15 15
2 oppose 81 7.4 7.7 9.2
3 equally support-oppose 552 50.1 52.3 61.5
4 support 340 30.9 32.2 93.7
5 strongly support 67 6.1 6.3 100.0
Total 1056 95.9 100.0
Missing 9 45 41
Total 1101 100.0
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24k mandatory recycling program

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 strongly oppose 98 8.9 9.2 9.2
2 oppose 194 17.6 18.3 27.5
3 equally support-oppose 322 29.2 30.3 57.8
4 support 289 26.2 27.2 85.0
5 strongly support 159 14.4 15.0 100.0
Total 1062 96.5 100.0
Missing 9 39 3.5
Total 1101 100.0
24l changing Art City to a different label for the city
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 strongly oppose 342 311 32.2 32.2
2 oppose 333 30.2 31.4 63.6
3 equally support-oppose 285 25.9 26.8 90.4
4 support 60 54 5.6 96.0
5 strongly support 42 3.8 4.0 100.0
Total 1062 96.5 100.0
Missing 9 39 35
Total 1101 100.0
g25a use source: Deseret News
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 Never 669 60.8 64.3 64.3
2 Seldom 173 15.7 16.6 80.9
3 Sometimes 116 105 111 92.0
4 Often 48 4.4 4.6 96.6
5 Very Often 35 3.2 34 100.0
Total 1041 94.6 100.0
Missing 9 60 54
Total 1101 100.0
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g25b use source: Provo Daily Herald

Cumulative
Frequency Percent | Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 Never 406 36.9 38.3 38.3
2 Seldom 188 17.1 17.7 56.0
3 Sometimes 193 175 18.2 74.2
4 Often 149 13.5 14.0 88.2
5 Very Often 125 11.4 11.8 100.0
Total 1061 96.4 100.0
Missing 9 40 3.6
Total 1101 100.0
g25c use source: Springville City's web site
Cumulative
Frequency Percent | Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 Never 255 23.2 24.4 24.4
2 Seldom 203 18.4 19.4 43.7
3 Sometimes 324 29.4 30.9 74.7
4 Often 187 17.0 17.9 92.6
5 Very Often 78 7.1 7.4 100.0
Total 1047 95.1 100.0
Missing 9 54 4.9
Total 1101 100.0
g25d use source: 'City Source' newsletter
Cumulative
Frequency Percent | Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 Never 74 6.7 7.0 7.0
2 Seldom 93 8.4 8.8 15.8
3 Sometimes 235 213 223 38.1
4 Often 390 354 36.9 75.0
5 Very Often 264 24.0 25.0 100.0
Total 1056 95.9 100.0
Missing 9 45 4.1
Total 1101 100.0




g25e use source: postings at City Hall

Cumulative
Frequency Percent | Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 Never 760 69.0 72.8 72.8
2 Seldom 190 17.3 18.2 91.0
3 Sometimes 72 6.5 6.9 97.9
4 Often 17 15 1.6 99.5
5 Very Often 5 .5 5 100.0
Total 1044 94.8 100.0
Missing 9 57 5.2
Total 1101 100.0
g25f use source: talk to City employees
Cumulative
Frequency Percent | Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 Never 539 49.0 51.3 51.3
2 Seldom 243 22.1 23.1 74.4
3 Sometimes 197 17.9 18.7 93.1
4 Often 55 5.0 5.2 98.4
5 Very Often 17 15 1.6 100.0
Total 1051 95.5 100.0
Missing 9 50 4.5
Total 1101 100.0
259 use source: talk to neighbors/friends
Cumulative
Frequency Percent | Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 Never 81 7.4 7.6 7.6
2 Seldom 138 125 12.9 20.5
3 Sometimes 391 355 36.7 57.2
4 Often 316 28.7 29.6 86.9
5 Very Often 140 12.7 131 100.0
Total 1066 96.8 100.0
Missing 9 35 3.2
Total 1101 100.0




g26 how likely are you to recommend Springville City to a friend

Cumulative
Frequency Percent | Valid Percent Percent

Valid 1 Not likely 13 1.2 1.2 1.2
2 16 15 15 2.7
3 21 1.9 2.0 4.7
4 48 4.4 4.5 9.2
5 93 8.4 8.7 17.9
6 141 12.8 13.2 31.0
7 224 20.3 20.9 52.0
8 276 25.1 25.8 77.8
9 114 10.4 10.7 88.4
10 Very likely 124 11.3 11.6 100.0
Total 1070 97.2 100.0

Missing 99 31 2.8

Total 1101 100.0

q27 sex
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 1 male 463 42.1 42.9 42.9
2 female 615 55.9 57.1 100.0
Total 1078 97.9 100.0

Missing 9 23 21

Total 1101 100.0
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(28 year born

Cumulative
Frequency Percent | Valid Percent Percent
Valid 16 1 A1 A1 A1
17 1 Nl Nl 2
18 1 A A 3
19 1 Nl Nl 4
20 2 .2 .2 .6
21 1 A A 7
22 4 4 4 1.0
23 3 3 3 13
24 3 3 3 1.6
25 7 .6 7 2.3
26 7 .6 7 2.9
27 3 3 3 3.2
28 7 .6 7 3.8
29 5 .5 5 4.3
30 10 9 9 53
31 8 7 .8 6.0
32 6 .5 .6 6.6
33 10 9 9 7.5
34 7 .6 7 8.2
35 10 9 .9 9.1
36 7 .6 7 9.8
37 12 1.1 1.1 10.9
38 12 1.1 1.1 12.0
39 13 1.2 1.2 13.2
40 5 5 5 13.7
41 18 1.6 1.7 15.4
42 14 1.3 1.3 16.7
43 8 7 .8 17.5
44 13 1.2 1.2 18.7
45 9 .8 .8 19.5
46 12 1.1 1.1 20.7
47 19 1.7 1.8 224
48 11 1.0 1.0 235
49 20 1.8 1.9 254
50 25 2.3 2.3 27.7
51 15 1.4 1.4 29.1
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(28 year born

Cumulative
Frequency Percent | Valid Percent Percent
Valid 52 19 1.7 1.8 30.9
53 15 1.4 1.4 32.3
54 19 1.7 1.8 34.1
55 20 1.8 1.9 36.0
56 25 2.3 2.3 38.3
57 16 1.5 1.5 39.8
58 27 25 25 42.3
59 16 15 15 43.8
60 26 2.4 2.4 46.3
61 14 1.3 1.3 47.6
62 16 1.5 1.5 49.1
63 16 15 15 50.6
64 26 2.4 2.4 53.1
65 18 1.6 1.7 54.7
66 27 25 25 57.3
67 13 1.2 1.2 58.5
68 29 2.6 2.7 61.2
69 15 1.4 1.4 62.6
70 21 1.9 2.0 64.6
71 15 1.4 1.4 66.0
72 21 1.9 2.0 68.0
73 23 21 2.2 70.1
74 14 1.3 1.3 71.5
75 20 1.8 1.9 73.3
76 22 2.0 21 75.4
77 28 2.5 2.6 78.0
78 23 21 2.2 80.2
79 33 3.0 3.1 83.3
80 28 25 2.6 85.9
81 30 2.7 2.8 88.7
82 26 2.4 2.4 91.2
83 21 1.9 2.0 93.1
84 19 1.7 1.8 94.9
85 12 1.1 1.1 96.1
86 14 1.3 1.3 97.4
87 13 1.2 1.2 98.6
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g28 year born

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 88 10 9 9 99.5
89 2 2 2 99.7
91 1 1 1 99.8
92 1 1 A 99.9
93 1 A 1 100.0
Total 1065 96.7 100.0

Missing 99 36 33

Total 1101 100.0
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29 years lived in Springville

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 0 7 .6 7 7
1 65 5.9 6.0 6.7
2 55 5.0 51 11.8
3 53 4.8 4.9 16.7
4 59 5.4 55 22.2
5 60 5.4 5.6 27.8
6 54 4.9 5.0 32.8
7 42 3.8 3.9 36.7
8 35 3.2 3.3 40.0
9 21 1.9 2.0 41.9
10 40 3.6 3.7 45.6
11 41 3.7 3.8 49.4
12 30 2.7 2.8 52.2
13 26 24 24 54.6
14 20 1.8 1.9 56.5
15 23 21 21 58.6
16 18 1.6 1.7 60.3
17 24 2.2 2.2 62.5
18 21 1.9 2.0 64.5
19 5 .5 .5 65.0
20 24 2.2 2.2 67.2
21 8 v 7 67.9
22 .8 .8 68.8
23 8 v 7 69.5
24 12 1.1 1.1 70.6
25 15 1.4 1.4 72.0
26 12 1.1 1.1 73.1
27 v 7 73.9
28 4 4 74.3
29 4 4 74.6
30 28 25 2.6 77.2
31 6 .5 .6 77.8
32 11 1.0 1.0 78.8
33 15 1.4 1.4 80.2
34 4 4 A4 80.6
35 11 1.0 1.0 81.6
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g29 years lived in Springville

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 36 6 5 .6 82.2
37 5 .5 .5 82.6
38 10 9 9 83.6
39 3 3 3 83.8
40 29 2.6 2.7 86.5
41 5 5 5 87.0
42 5 5 5 87.5
43 4 4 A4 87.8
44 3 3 3 88.1
45 8 v 7 88.8
46 5 .5 .5 89.3
47 3 3 3 89.6
48 2 2 2 89.8
49 5 .5 .5 90.2
50 19 1.7 1.8 92.0
51 4 4 4 92.4
52 2 2 .2 92.6
53 3 3 3 92.8
54 4 4 4 93.2
55 6 .5 .6 93.8
56 4 4 4 94.1
57 4 4 4 94.5
58 5 .5 .5 95.0
59 2 2 .2 95.2
60 8 v T 95.9
61 2 2 2 96.1
62 4 4 4 96.5
63 1 A 1 96.6
64 5 .5 .5 97.0
65 2 2 .2 97.2
67 1 A A1 97.3
68 1 A 1 97.4
70 5 5 5 97.9
71 1 A A 98.0
72 3 3 3 98.2
73 2 2 2 98.4
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g29 years lived in Springville

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 74 1 1 A1 98.5
75 3 3 3 98.8
76 1 A1 1 98.9
1 3 3 3 99.2
78 2 2 2 99.3
79 2 2 2 99.5
80 2 2 2 99.7
82 1 1 1 99.8
86 1 A1 1 99.9
87 1 1 1 100.0
Total 1076 97.7 100.0

Missing 999 25 2.3

Total 1101 100.0
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g30 years anticipate living in Springville

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 0 8 7 .8 .8
1 44 4.0 4.3 5.1
2 52 4.7 51 10.2
3 42 3.8 4.1 14.4
4 14 1.3 1.4 15.7
5 87 7.9 8.6 24.3
6 7 .6 7 25.0
7 8 7 .8 25.8
8 5 5 5 26.3
9 1 1 1 26.4
10 77 7.0 7.6 33.9
11 A1 A1 34.0
12 4 4 4 34.4
14 A1 A1 34.5
15 23 2.1 2.3 36.8
18 1 1 1 36.9
20 21 1.9 2.1 38.9
25 1 A1 A1 39.0
30 3 3 3 39.3
40 1 1 1 394
48 1 A1 A1 39.5
997 rest of my life 615 55.9 60.5 100.0
Total 1017 92.4 100.0

Missing 995 not sure 1 A
999 83 7.5
Total 84 7.6

Total 1101 100.0
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g31 highest level of education

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 11-1 grade 28 25 2.6 2.6
2 h.s. diploma 134 12.2 12.4 15.0
3 some college 275 25.0 25.5 40.6
4 AA degree 150 13.6 13.9 54.5
5 BA degree 327 29.7 304 84.9
6 MA degree 109 9.9 10.1 95.0
7 PhD, MD, JD 54 4.9 5.0 100.0
Total 1077 97.8 100.0
Missing 9 24 2.2
Total 1101 100.0
g32race
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 Hispanic 45 41 4.2 4.2
2 Black 2 2 2 4.4
3 Asian/Pacific Islander 13 1.2 1.2 5.6
4 White 994 90.3 92.5 98.0
5 Native American 13 12 12 99.3
6 other 8 T T 100.0
Total 1075 97.6 100.0
Missing 9 26 2.4
Total 1101 100.0
33 other language spoken
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1yes 96 8.7 8.9 8.9
2no 981 89.1 91.1 100.0
Total 1077 97.8 100.0
Missing 9 24 2.2
Total 1101 100.0




34 high-speed internet access?

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1yes 920 83.6 85.5 85.5
2 no, have dial-up service 96 8.7 8.9 94.4
3no 60 5.4 5.6 100.0
Total 1076 97.7 100.0
Missing 9 25 23
Total 1101 100.0
g35 household size
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 106 9.6 10.0 10.0
2 262 23.8 24.6 34.6
3 190 17.3 17.8 524
4 181 16.4 17.0 69.4
5 155 14.1 14.6 83.9
6 116 10.5 10.9 94.8
7 38 3.5 3.6 98.4
8 8 7 .8 99.2
9 5 .5 .5 99.6
10 2 2 2 99.8
11 2 2 2 100.0
Total 1065 96.7 100.0
Missing 99 36 3.3
Total 1101 100.0
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g35a agel

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 2 1 A A A
12 2 2 .2 3
14 1 A A 4
15 1 A A 5
18 1 A Nl .6
19 2 2 2 .8
21 2 2 2 1.0
22 1 A Nl 1.1
23 7 .6 7 1.8
24 5 5 5 2.2
25 10 9 1.0 3.2
26 11 1.0 1.1 4.3
27 13 1.2 1.3 5.6
28 21 1.9 2.1 7.6
29 22 2.0 2.1 9.8
30 23 21 2.2 12.0
31 28 25 2.7 14.7
32 35 3.2 3.4 18.2
33 22 2.0 21 20.3
34 21 1.9 2.1 224
35 22 2.0 2.1 24.5
36 24 2.2 2.3 26.9
37 22 2.0 2.1 29.0
38 15 1.4 1.5 30.5
39 16 1.5 1.6 32.0
40 21 1.9 2.1 34.1
41 19 1.7 1.9 35.9
42 20 1.8 2.0 37.9
43 19 1.7 1.9 39.7
44 12 1.1 1.2 40.9
45 21 1.9 21 43.0
46 23 21 2.2 45.2
47 20 1.8 2.0 47.2
48 20 1.8 2.0 49.1
49 14 1.3 1.4 50.5
50 18 1.6 1.8 52.2
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g35a agel

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 51 21 1.9 21 54.3
52 21 1.9 21 56.3
53 27 25 2.6 59.0
54 25 2.3 2.4 61.4
55 14 1.3 1.4 62.8
56 19 1.7 1.9 64.6
57 23 21 2.2 66.9
58 19 1.7 1.9 68.8
59 14 1.3 1.4 70.1
60 18 1.6 1.8 71.9
61 18 1.6 1.8 73.6
62 18 1.6 1.8 75.4
63 12 1.1 1.2 76.6
64 16 15 1.6 78.1
65 16 1.5 1.6 79.7
66 11 1.0 1.1 80.8
67 13 1.2 1.3 82.0
68 7 .6 7 82.7
69 15 1.4 1.5 84.2
70 16 15 1.6 85.7
71 7 .6 7 86.4
72 14 1.3 1.4 87.8
73 9 .8 9 88.7
74 11 1.0 1.1 89.7
75 5 5 5 90.2
76 9 .8 9 91.1
7 8 v .8 91.9
78 9 .8 9 92.8
79 6 .5 .6 93.4
80 12 1.1 1.2 94.5
81 6 5 .6 95.1
82 6 .5 .6 95.7
83 7 .6 7 96.4
84 6 5 .6 97.0
85 6 .5 .6 97.6
86 6 5 .6 98.1
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g35a agel

Cumulative
Frequency Percent | Valid Percent Percent

Valid 87 2 2 2 98.3
88 3 3 3 98.6
89 5 5 5 99.1
90 4 4 4 99.5
91 3 3 3 99.8
94 1 A 1 99.9
97 1 A 1 100.0
Total 1024 93.0 100.0

Missing 99 77 7.0

Total 1101 100.0
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g35b age2

Cumulative
Frequency Percent | Valid Percent Percent
Valid 4 1 A1 A1 A1
5 2 2 2 3
7 2 .2 .2 .6
8 3 3 3 9
9 1 A1 A1 1.0
10 1 A A 1.1
11 1 A1 A1 1.2
12 5 5 .6 1.8
13 3 3 3 21
14 5 5 .6 2.7
15 2 .2 .2 2.9
16 4 4 4 3.3
17 2 2 2 3.5
18 5 5 .6 4.1
19 2 2 2 4.3
20 7 .6 .8 51
21 5 5 .6 5.6
22 7 .6 .8 6.4
23 14 1.3 1.5 8.0
24 20 1.8 2.2 10.2
25 16 15 1.8 11.9
26 24 2.2 2.7 14.6
27 13 1.2 1.4 16.0
28 32 2.9 3.5 19.6
29 25 2.3 2.8 22.3
30 35 3.2 3.9 26.2
31 29 2.6 3.2 29.4
32 20 1.8 2.2 31.6
33 21 1.9 2.3 33.9
34 19 1.7 21 36.0
35 21 1.9 2.3 38.3
36 22 2.0 24 40.8
37 13 1.2 1.4 42.2
38 20 1.8 2.2 44.4
39 17 15 1.9 46.3
40 23 2.1 25 48.8
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g35b age2

Cumulative
Frequency Percent | Valid Percent Percent
Valid 41 13 1.2 1.4 50.3
42 15 1.4 1.7 51.9
43 13 1.2 1.4 534
44 13 1.2 1.4 54.8
45 21 1.9 2.3 57.1
46 16 1.5 1.8 58.9
47 13 1.2 1.4 60.3
48 16 15 1.8 62.1
49 20 1.8 2.2 64.3
50 28 25 3.1 67.4
51 14 1.3 15 69.0
52 27 25 3.0 71.9
53 17 1.5 1.9 73.8
54 21 1.9 2.3 76.1
55 15 1.4 1.7 77.8
56 14 1.3 1.5 79.3
57 10 9 1.1 80.4
58 12 1.1 1.3 81.8
59 13 1.2 1.4 83.2
60 8 7 .9 84.1
61 10 9 1.1 85.2
62 10 9 1.1 86.3
63 11 1.0 1.2 87.5
64 11 1.0 1.2 88.7
65 10 9 1.1 89.8
66 11 1.0 1.2 91.0
67 5 5 .6 91.6
68 6 5 7 92.3
69 11 1.0 1.2 93.5
70 7 .6 .8 94.3
71 3 3 3 94.6
72 5 5 .6 95.1
73 6 5 7 95.8
74 3 3 3 96.1
75 8 7 9 97.0
76 4 4 4 97.5
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g35b age2

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 1 5 5 .6 98.0
78 6 .5 4 98.7
80 1 A 1 98.8
81 2 2 2 99.0
82 1 A 1 99.1
83 1 A A 99.2
84 2 2 2 99.4
85 4 4 4 99.9
88 1 A 1 100.0
Total 905 82.2 100.0

Missing 99 196 17.8

Total 1101 100.0
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q35c age3

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 0 7 .6 1.0 1.0
1 24 2.2 3.6 4.6
2 15 1.4 2.2 6.8
3 27 25 4.0 10.8
4 31 2.8 4.6 15.4
5 17 1.5 25 17.9
6 22 2.0 3.3 21.2
7 19 1.7 2.8 24.0
8 27 25 4.0 28.0
9 17 1.5 25 30.5
10 26 2.4 3.8 34.3
11 20 1.8 3.0 37.3
12 23 21 3.4 40.7
13 18 1.6 2.7 43.3
14 19 1.7 2.8 46.2
15 28 25 4.1 50.3
16 36 3.3 5.3 55.6
17 30 2.7 4.4 60.1
18 27 25 4.0 64.1
19 24 2.2 3.6 67.6
20 22 2.0 3.3 70.9
21 28 25 4.1 75.0
22 16 15 2.4 77.4
23 18 1.6 2.7 80.0
24 12 1.1 1.8 81.8
25 6 .5 .9 82.7
26 15 1.4 2.2 84.9
27 9 .8 1.3 86.2
28 10 9 15 87.7
29 4 4 .6 88.3
30 14 1.3 21 90.4
31 5 5 7 91.1
32 4 4 .6 91.7
33 4 4 .6 92.3
34 5 .5 7 93.0
35 3 3 4 93.5
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g35c age3

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 36 4 4 .6 94.1
38 2 2 3 94.4
39 3 3 4 94.8
40 2 2 3 95.1
41 2 2 3 95.4
42 2 2 3 95.7
43 1 1 1 95.9
44 1 A1 1 96.0
45 1 A 1 96.2
46 3 3 4 96.6
47 3 3 4 97.0
48 1 A 1 97.2
49 2 2 3 97.5
50 5 .5 7 98.2
52 1 A 1 98.4
53 1 1 1 98.5
54 2 2 3 98.8
55 2 2 3 99.1
56 1 1 1 99.3
57 1 1 1 99.4
59 1 A 1 99.6
62 1 A1 1 99.7
68 1 A 1 99.9
73 1 A 1 100.0
Total 676 61.4 100.0

Missing 99 425 38.6

Total 1101 100.0
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g35d age4

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 0 5 5 1.0 1.0
1 35 3.2 7.1 8.1
2 30 2.7 6.1 14.2
3 24 2.2 4.9 19.0
4 26 24 53 24.3
5 28 25 5.7 30.0
6 25 2.3 51 35.0
7 22 2.0 4.5 39.5
8 20 1.8 4.0 43.5
9 21 1.9 4.3 47.8
10 10 9 2.0 49.8
11 23 2.1 4.7 54.5
12 16 1.5 3.2 57.7
13 26 2.4 53 63.0
14 30 2.7 6.1 69.0
15 26 2.4 53 74.3
16 18 1.6 3.6 77.9
17 20 1.8 4.0 82.0
18 17 1.5 3.4 85.4
19 16 15 3.2 88.7
20 4 4 .8 89.5
21 6 5 1.2 90.7
22 8 7 1.6 92.3
23 7 .6 1.4 93.7
24 4 4 .8 94.5
25 2 .2 4 94.9
26 7 .6 1.4 96.4
27 2 2 4 96.8
28 2 .2 4 97.2
29 3 3 .6 97.8
30 1 A .2 98.0
32 3 3 .6 98.6
33 1 Nl 2 98.8
34 2 2 4 99.2
38 1 1 .2 99.4
42 1 A 2 99.6
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g35d age4

Cumulative
Frequency Percent | Valid Percent Percent

Valid 46 1 A 2 99.8
47 1 A 2 100.0
Total 494 44.9 100.0

Missing 99 607 55.1

Total 1101 100.0

g35e age5
Cumulative
Frequency Percent | Valid Percent Percent

Valid 0 9 .8 2.8 2.8
1 33 3.0 10.3 13.2
2 21 1.9 6.6 19.7
3 29 2.6 9.1 28.8
4 23 2.1 7.2 36.1
5 20 1.8 6.3 42.3
6 17 1.5 53 47.6
7 18 1.6 5.6 53.3
8 10 9 3.1 56.4
9 18 1.6 5.6 62.1
10 12 11 3.8 65.8
11 14 1.3 4.4 70.2
12 13 1.2 4.1 74.3
13 12 1.1 3.8 78.1
14 19 1.7 6.0 84.0
15 12 1.1 3.8 87.8
16 6 .5 1.9 89.7
17 14 1.3 4.4 94.0
18 8 v 25 96.6
19 5 .5 1.6 98.1
21 1 A 3 98.4
22 2 2 .6 99.1
25 1 A 3 99.4
37 1 A 3 99.7
40 1 A 3 100.0
Total 319 29.0 100.0

Missing 99 782 71.0

Total 1101 100.0
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g35f ageb

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 0 3 3 1.8 1.8
1 27 25 15.9 17.6
2 13 1.2 7.6 25.3
3 16 15 9.4 34.7
4 7 .6 4.1 38.8
5 11 1.0 6.5 45.3
6 13 1.2 7.6 529
7 10 .9 5.9 58.8
8 7 .6 4.1 62.9
9 8 7 4.7 67.6
10 7 4.7 72.4
11 5 29 75.3
12 10 9 5.9 81.2
13 12 11 7.1 88.2
14 4 4 24 90.6
15 5 5 29 93.5
17 7 .6 4.1 97.6
18 1 A1 .6 98.2
28 1 1 .6 98.8
59 1 A .6 99.4
97 1 A1 .6 100.0
Total 170 15.4 100.0

Missing 99 931 84.6

Total 1101 100.0
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q35g age7

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 0 2 2 3.6 3.6
1 7 .6 12.5 16.1
2 3 3 54 214
3 12 11 214 42.9
4 3 3 54 48.2
5 2 2 3.6 51.8
6 3 3 54 57.1
7 4 4 7.1 64.3
8 3 3 54 69.6
9 1 A1 1.8 71.4
10 5 .5 8.9 80.4
11 3 3 54 85.7
12 2 2 3.6 89.3
13 1 A1 1.8 91.1
14 2 2 3.6 94.6
15 1 1 1.8 96.4
16 1 A1 1.8 98.2
30 1 A1 1.8 100.0
Total 56 51 100.0

Missing 99 1045 94.9

Total 1101 100.0

g35h age8
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 1 6 5 37.5 37.5
6 4 4 25.0 62.5
7 2 2 12.5 75.0
8 1 1 6.3 81.3
9 2 2 12.5 93.8
10 1 1 6.3 100.0
Total 16 15 100.0

Missing 99 1085 98.5

Total 1101 100.0
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g35i age9

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 3 3 3 42.9 42.9
5 2 2 28.6 71.4
7 1 1 14.3 85.7
8 1 1 14.3 100.0
Total 7 .6 100.0
Missing 99 1094 99.4
Total 1101 100.0
q35j agel0
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 1 A 25.0 25.0
3 2 2 50.0 75.0
91 1 A 25.0 100.0
Total 4 4 100.0
Missing 99 1097 99.6
Total 1101 100.0
g35k age 11
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 2 2 100.0 100.0
Missing 99 1099 99.8
Total 1101 100.0
(36 marital status
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 married 854 77.6 79.7 79.7
2 separated 16 15 15 81.2
3 divorced 77 7.0 7.2 88.3
4 widowed 81 7.4 7.6 95.9
5 never married 44 4.0 4.1 100.0
Total 1072 97.4 100.0
Missing 9 29 2.6
Total 1101 100.0
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g37 house type

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 single family 888 80.7 82.6 82.6
2 duplex/fourplex 89 8.1 8.3 90.9
3 multi-family apartment 13 1.2 1.2 92.1
4 mobile home 29 2.6 2.7 94.8
5 condo 42 3.8 3.9 98.7
6 other 14 1.3 1.3 100.0
Total 1075 97.6 100.0
Missing 9 26 2.4
Total 1101 100.0
38 own or rent
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 own 934 84.8 87.5 87.5
2 rent 134 12.2 12.5 100.0
Total 1068 97.0 100.0
Missing 9 33 3.0
Total 1101 100.0
g39 registered voter
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1yes 923 83.8 86.7 86.7
2no 141 12.8 13.3 100.0
Total 1064 96.6 100.0
Missing 9 37 3.4
Total 1101 100.0
g40a voted in last general election
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1yes 768 69.8 79.4 79.4
2no 199 18.1 20.6 100.0
Total 967 87.8 100.0
Missing 9 134 12.2
Total 1101 100.0




gq40b voted in last presidential election

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1yes 849 77.1 90.0 90.0
2 no 94 8.5 10.0 100.0
Total 943 85.6 100.0
Missing 9 158 14.4
Total 1101 100.0
g41 employment status
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 employed full-time 463 42.1 45.5 45.5
2 employed part-time 123 11.2 12.1 57.6
3 homemaker 187 17.0 18.4 76.0
4 retired 206 18.7 20.3 96.3
5 student 12 11 1.2 97.4
6 unemployed 26 2.4 2.6 100.0
Total 1017 92.4 100.0
Missing 9 84 7.6
Total 1101 100.0
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g42 where is work located?

Cumulative
Frequency Percent | Valid Percent Percent

Valid 1 Springville 178 16.2 275 275
2 Provo 210 19.1 32.4 59.9
3 Spanish Fork 46 4.2 7.1 67.0
4 Orem 78 7.1 12.0 79.0
5 other 22 2.0 34 824
6 Salt Lake 25 2.3 3.9 86.3
7 All Utah County 8 7 1.2 87.5
8 Lindon 12 1.1 1.9 89.4
9 Sandy 6 5 9 90.3
10 Mapleton 8 7 1.2 915
11 American Fork 18 1.6 2.8 94.3
12 Draper 10 9 15 95.8
13 South Jordan 3 3 5 96.3
14 Lehi 5 5 .8 97.1
15 Salem 2 2 3 97.4
16 Payson 4 4 .6 98.0
17 State-wide 2 2 3 98.3
18 Saratoga Springs 2 2 3 98.6
19 California 1 A 2 98.8
20 Riverton 3 3 5 99.2
21 Pleasant Grove 4 4 .6 99.8
22 Bountiful 1 A 2 100.0
Total 648 58.9 100.0

Missing 99 453 41.1

Total 1101 100.0

g43 do you telecommunite to your job
Cumulative
Frequency Percent | Valid Percent Percent

Valid 1yes 110 10.0 18.8 18.8
2no 474 43.1 81.2 100.0
Total 584 53.0 100.0

Missing 9 517 47.0

Total 1101 100.0
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g44 income

Cumulative
Frequency Percent | Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 less than $15,000 48 4.4 4.7 4.7
2 $15,000-$34,999 177 16.1 17.4 22.2
3 $35,000-$49,999 190 17.3 18.7 40.9
4 $50,000-$74,999 266 24.2 26.2 67.1
5 $75,000-$99,999 145 13.2 14.3 81.4
6 $100,000-$124,999 107 9.7 10.5 91.9
7 $125,000-$149,999 30 2.7 3.0 94.9
8 $150,000+ 52 4.7 51 100.0
Total 1015 92.2 100.0
Missing 9 86 7.8
Total 1101 100.0
50 neighborhood
Cumulative
Frequency Percent | Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 West Fields 87 7.9 8.4 8.4
2 Costco 81 7.4 7.8 16.2
3 north central 68 6.2 6.6 22.8
4 plat A 127 115 12.2 35.0
5 South Central 112 10.2 10.8 45.8
6 North East 96 8.7 9.3 55.1
7 Memorial Park 114 10.4 11.0 66.1
8 Brookside 121 11.0 11.7 77.7
9 Foothills 74 6.7 7.1 84.9
10 Murdock 82 7.4 7.9 92.8
11 Hunter Valley 75 6.8 7.2 100.0
Total 1037 94.2 100.0
Missing 99 64 5.8
Total 1101 100.0




g45a What new programs should city offer? - first

Cumulative
Frequency Percent | Valid Percent Percent

Valid 1 recreation for kids and 71 6.4 12.6 12.6

families

2 recreation center 240 21.8 42.6 55.1

(swimming pool)

3 more/improved 22 2.0 3.9 59.0

recreation activities

(biking, trails, parks)

4 free recycling 25 2.3 4.4 63.5

5 recycling (manditory) 13 1.2 2.3 65.8

6 recycling 32 29 5.7 715

7 library programs 9 .8 1.6 73.0

8 retail businesses 27 25 4.8 77.8

(shopping/work)

9 restaurants (eating 4 4 7 78.5

places)

10 recreational 2 2 A4 78.9

businesses (bowling alley)

11 movie theater or play 21 1.9 3.7 82.6

house

12 senior services 10 9 1.8 84.4

13 basic city services 24 2.2 4.3 88.7

(snow plowing, lower

electric rates, secondary

water, stinky sewage

plant)

14 social services (help 7 .6 1.2 89.9

unemployed, literary

classes, adult education)

15 roads, traffic flow, 16 15 2.8 92.7

traffic lights, curbs,

sidewalks

16 bus service and 10 9 1.8 94.5

transportation

17 Health services 7 .6 1.2 95.7

18 Art City or Art 3 .3 5 96.3

19 Appearance/weeds 1 1 2 96.5

20 Improve police services 3 3 5 97.0

21 city planning issues, 1 1 2 97.2

land use

30 reduce crime (gang 1 1 2 97.3

activity)

31 reduce drug use 1 A 2 97.5

32 reduce city budget, 9 .8 1.6 99.1

taxes, debt
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g45a What new programs should city offer? - first

Cumulative
Frequency Percent | Valid Percent Percent
Valid 90 other 5 5 .9 100.0
Total 564 51.2 100.0
Missing 99 no answer 537 48.8
Total 1101 100.0
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g45b What new programs should city offer? - second

Cumulative
Frequency Percent | Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 recreation for kids and 3 3 34 34
families
2 recreation center 16 15 18.2 21.6
(swimming pool)
3 more/improved 8 7 9.1 30.7
recreation activities
(biking, trails, parks)
4 free recycling 3 3 3.4 34.1
5 recycling (manditory) 2 2 2.3 36.4
6 recycling 11 1.0 125 48.9
7 library programs 2.3 51.1
8 retail businesses 7 9.1 60.2
(shopping/work)
9 restaurants (eating 7 .6 8.0 68.2
places)
10 recreational 1 A 1.1 69.3
businesses (bowling alley)
11 movie theater or play 6 5 6.8 76.1
house
12 senior services 6 5 6.8 83.0
13 basic city services 6 5 6.8 89.8
(snow plowing, lower
electric rates, secondary
water, stinky sewage
plant)
14 social services (help 1 1 1.1 90.9
unemployed, literary
classes, adult education)
15 roads, traffic flow, 2 2 2.3 93.2
traffic lights, curbs,
sidewalks
16 bus service and 2 2 2.3 95.5
transportation
18 Art City or Art 1 1 1.1 96.6
30 reduce crime (gang 1 A 1.1 97.7
activity)
32 reduce city budget, 1 1 1.1 98.9
taxes, debt
90 other 1 A 1.1 100.0
Total 88 8.0 100.0
Missing 99 no answer 1013 92.0
Total 1101 100.0
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g45c What new programs should city offer? - third

Cumulative
Frequency Percent | Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 recreation for kids and 2 2 10.5 10.5
families
2 recreation center 4 4 21.1 31.6
(swimming pool)
8 retail businesses 4 4 21.1 52.6
(shopping/work)
9 restaurants (eating 3 3 15.8 68.4
places)
10 recreational 1 1 5.3 73.7
businesses (bowling alley)
11 movie theater or play 2 2 10.5 84.2
house
13 basic city services 1 1 5.3 89.5
(snow plowing, lower
electric rates, secondary
water, stinky sewage
plant)
15 roads, traffic flow, 1 A 5.3 94.7
traffic lights, curbs,
sidewalks
19 Appearance/weeds 1 A 5.3 100.0
Total 19 1.7 100.0
Missing 99 no answer 1082 98.3
Total 1101 100.0
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g46a What existing programs or services should city expand? - first

Cumulative
Frequency Percent | Valid Percent Percent

Valid 1 recreation for kids and 53 4.8 12.5 12.5

families

2 recreation center 84 7.6 19.8 32.3

(swimming pool)

3 more/improved 32 2.9 7.5 39.9

recreation activities

(biking, trails, parks)

4 free recycling 13 1.2 3.1 42.9

5 recycling (manditory) 2 2 5 43.4

6 recycling 43 3.9 10.1 53.5

7 library programs 37 34 8.7 62.3

8 retail businesses 16 1.5 3.8 66.0

(shopping/work)

9 restaurants (eating 6 5 1.4 67.5

places)

10 recreational 2 2 5 67.9

businesses (bowling alley)

11 movie theater or play 12 11 2.8 70.8

house

12 senior services 12 1.1 2.8 73.6

13 basic city services 20 1.8 4.7 78.3

(snow plowing, lower

electric rates, secondary

water, stinky sewage

plant)

14 social services (help 6 5 1.4 79.7

unemployed, literary

classes, adult education)

15 roads, traffic flow, 27 25 6.4 86.1

traffic lights, curbs,

sidewalks

16 bus service and 9 .8 2.1 88.2

transportation

17 Health services 5 5 1.2 89.4

18 Art City or Art 13 1.2 3.1 92.5

19 Appearance/weeds 5 5 1.2 93.6

20 Improve police services 13 1.2 3.1 96.7

21 city planning issues, 3 .3 7 97.4

land use

30 reduce crime (gang 2 2 5 97.9

activity)

31 reduce drug use 6 5 1.4 99.3

32 reduce city budget, 2 2 99.8

taxes, debt
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g46a What existing programs or services should city expand? - first

Cumulative
Frequency Percent | Valid Percent Percent
Valid 90 other 1 A 2 100.0
Total 424 38.5 100.0
Missing 99 no answer 677 61.5
Total 1101 100.0
g46b What existing programs or services should city expand? - second
Cumulative
Frequency Percent | Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 recreation for kids and 5 5 7.6 7.6
families
2 recreation center 7 .6 10.6 18.2
(swimming pool)
3 more/improved 11 1.0 16.7 34.8
recreation activities
(biking, trails, parks)
6 recycling .8 13.6 48.5
7 library programs 5 7.6 56.1
8 retail businesses .6 10.6 66.7
(shopping/work)
9 restaurants (eating 5 5 7.6 74.2
places)
11 movie theater or play 2 2 3.0 77.3
house
12 senior services 2 2 3.0 80.3
13 basic city services 1 A 15 81.8
(snow plowing, lower
electric rates, secondary
water, stinky sewage
plant)
15 roads, traffic flow, 2 2 3.0 84.8
traffic lights, curbs,
sidewalks
16 bus service and 2 2 3.0 87.9
transportation
17 Health services 3 3 4.5 924
18 Art City or Art 1 A 15 93.9
20 Improve police services 1 A 15 95.5
30 reduce crime (gang 2 2 3.0 98.5
activity)
32 reduce city budget, 1 A 15 100.0
taxes, debt
Total 66 6.0 100.0
Missing 99 no answer 1035 94.0
Total 1101 100.0
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g46¢c What existing programs or services should city expand? - third

Cumulative
Frequency Percent | Valid Percent Percent
Valid 3 more/improved 1 A 20.0 20.0
recreation activities
(biking, trails, parks)
4 free recycling 1 A 20.0 40.0
6 recycling 1 A 20.0 60.0
15 roads, traffic flow, 1 A 20.0 80.0
traffic lights, curbs,
sidewalks
16 bus service and 1 A 20.0 100.0
transportation
Total 5 5 100.0
Missing 99 no answer 1096 99.5
Total 1101 100.0
g47a What existing programs oir services should be reduced? - first
Cumulative
Frequency Percent | Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 Art City, Art City days, 36 3.3 26.5 26.5
Folk fest
2 statues (art on streets) 12 11 8.8 35.3
3 city buildings 6 5 4.4 39.7
4 Library 20 1.8 14.7 54.4
5 Recreation center 9 .8 6.6 61.0
6 golf course 6 5 4.4 65.4
7 taxes, electric rates, city 21 1.9 154 80.9
spending
8 Art museum 15 1.4 11.0 91.9
9 Trails 1 7 92.6
10 Police force or 1 A v 934
personnel
11 low income housing or 2 2 15 94.9
high density housing
12 city planning, building 5 5 3.7 98.5
office
13 issue with city 2 2 15 100.0
employees
Total 136 12.4 100.0
Missing 99 no answer 965 87.6
Total 1101 100.0
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g47b What existing programs oir services should be reduced? - second

Cumulative
Frequency Percent | Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 Art City, Art City days, 1 A 125 125
Folk fest
3 city buildings 2 2 25.0 375
4 Library 2 2 25.0 62.5
5 Recreation center 2 2 25.0 87.5
10 Police force or 1 A 125 100.0
personnel
Total 8 7 100.0
Missing 99 no answer 1093 99.3
Total 1101 100.0

g47c What existing programs oir services
should be reduced? - third

Frequency Percent
Missing 99 no answer 1101 100.0
g48a What existing programs or services should city eliminate? - first
Cumulative
Frequency Percent | Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 Art City, Art City days, 16 15 23.2 23.2
Folk fest
2 statues (art on streets) 5 5 7.2 30.4
3 city buildings 4 4 5.8 36.2
4 Library 7 .6 10.1 46.4
5 Recreation center 12 11 17.4 63.8
6 golf course 4 A4 5.8 69.6
7 taxes, electric rates, city 8 7 11.6 81.2
spending
8 Art museum 2 2 2.9 84.1
10 Police force or 2 2 2.9 87.0
personnel
12 city planning, building 4 A4 5.8 92.8
office
13 issue with city 5 5 7.2 100.0
employees
Total 69 6.3 100.0
Missing 99 no answer 1032 93.7
Total 1101 100.0
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g48b What existing programs or services should city eliminate? - second

Cumulative
Frequency Percent | Valid Percent Percent
Valid 4 Library 1 A 50.0 50.0
7 taxes, electric rates, city 1 A 50.0 100.0
spending
Total 2 2 100.0
Missing 99 no answer 1099 99.8
Total 1101 100.0

g48c What existing programs or services should
city eliminate? - third

Frequency

Percent

Missing

99 no answer

1101

100.0
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g49a What one thing would make Springville a better place to live - first

Cumulative
Frequency Percent | Valid Percent Percent

Valid 1 recreation for kids and 27 25 5.0 5.0

families

2 recreation center 77 7.0 14.1 19.1

(swimming pool)

3 more/improved 21 1.9 3.9 22.9

recreation activities

(biking, trails, parks)

4 free recycling 2 2 A4 23.3

5 recycling (manditory) 3 3 .6 23.9

7 library programs 4 4 7 24.6

8 retail businesses 113 10.3 20.7 45.3

(shopping/work)

9 restaurants (eating 19 1.7 3.5 48.8

places)

10 recreational 4 A4 7 49.5

businesses (bowling alley)

11 movie theater or play 5 5 9 50.5

house

12 senior services 2 2 A4 50.8

13 basic city services 20 1.8 3.7 54.5

(snow plowing, lower

electric rates, secondary

water, stinky sewage

plant)

15 roads, traffic flow, 64 5.8 11.7 66.2

traffic lights, curbs,

sidewalks

16 bus service and 6 5 11 67.3

transportation

17 Health services 5 5 9 68.3

18 Art City or Art 2 2 A4 68.6

19 Appearance/weeds 25 2.3 4.6 73.2

20 Improve police services 22 2.0 4.0 77.2

21 city planning issues, 31 2.8 5.7 82.9

land use

30 reduce crime (gang 18 1.6 3.3 86.2

activity)

31 reduce drug use 33 3.0 6.1 92.3

32 reduce city budget, 39 3.5 7.2 99.4

taxes, debt

90 other 3 3 .6 100.0

Total 545 49.5 100.0
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g49a What one thing would make Springville a better place to live - first

Cumulative
Frequency Percent | Valid Percent Percent
Missing 99 no answer 556 50.5
Total 1101 100.0
g49b What one thing would make Springville a better place to live - second
Cumulative
Frequency Percent | Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 recreation for kids and 5 5 6.3 6.3
families
2 recreation center 4 4 51 11.4
(swimming pool)
3 more/improved 4 4 5.1 16.5
recreation activities
(biking, trails, parks)
8 retail businesses 19 1.7 24.1 40.5
(shopping/work)
9 restaurants (eating 21 1.9 26.6 67.1
places)
11 movie theater or play 5 5 6.3 73.4
house
13 basic city services 2 2 2.5 75.9
(snow plowing, lower
electric rates, secondary
water, stinky sewage
plant)
16 bus service and 2 2 2.5 78.5
transportation
17 Health services 1.3 79.7
19 Appearance/weeds 4 A4 5.1 84.8
21 city planning issues, 1.3 86.1
land use
30 reduce crime (gang 6 5 7.6 93.7
activity)
31 reduce drug use 1.3 94.9
32 reduce city budget, 4 A4 5.1 100.0
taxes, debt
Total 79 7.2 100.0
Missing 99 no answer 1022 92.8
Total 1101 100.0
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g49c What one thing would make Springville a better place to live - third

Cumulative
Frequency Percent | Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 recreation for kids and 1 A 7.7 7.7
families
7 library programs 2 2 154 23.1
8 retail businesses 2 2 154 38.5
(shopping/work)
9 restaurants (eating 4 A4 30.8 69.2
places)
17 Health services A 7.7 76.9
31 reduce drug use 2 2 154 92.3
32 reduce city budget, 1 A 7.7 100.0
taxes, debt
Total 13 1.2 100.0
Missing 99 no answer 1088 98.8
Total 1101 100.0
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